
Government of Jammu and K h 
H · d u b as mir ousmg an r an Development 0 Civil Secretariat lammu/S . epartment 

*;*** nnagar 

Notification 
Srinagar, the 1}-H. July, 2019• 

SRO 4 5 b . -In exercise of the powers conferr d b 
section (1) of section 2 of the Jammu and Kash~lr ~ ~laus~l (n) of sub-
Development Authorities Act, 2018, the Government of J e ropo tan Region 

b t'fi th ( ) ammu and Kashmir, here y, no 1 tes e area s , as mentioned In Annexure "A'' d "B" h 
tlfi t. ( ) f s · an to t Is no 1ca 10n, as area s o rtnagar Metropolitan Region and Jamm M tr lit 

Region respectively for the purposes of the Act. u e opo an 

By order of the Government of Jammu and Kashmir. 

Sd/· 
(Dheeraj Gupta) 

Principal Secretary to the Government 
Housing & Urban Dev. Department. 

' No: HUD/ MRDA/01/2019 Dated: 1'=1--.07.2019 
Copy to the:-

1. Principal Secretary, Housing and Urban Development Department (Chief 
Executive Officer, Jammu/Snnagar Metropolitan Region Development 
Authority) 

2. All Administrative Secretaries to the Government. 
3. Divisional Commissioner, Jammu/Kashmir. 
4. Additional Chfef Executive Officer, Jammu/Srlnagar Metropolitan Region 

Development Authority. 
5. CEO, Jammu/Sri nagar Mass Rapid Transit Corporation Private Limited. 
6. CEO, Jammu/Sri nagar Smart City Limited. 
7. Concerned Deputy Commissioners. 
8. Special Secretary to Chief Secretary for Information of the Chief Secretary. 
9. Director, Urban Local Bodies, Jammu/Kashmir. 
10. Director, Information, J&K, Jammu. 
ll.Commissloner, JMC/SMC. 
12. Director, DULBJ/K. 
13. Vice Chairman, JDA/SDA/KDA/LAWDA. 



. l 

~ ( 

4 Chief Town Planner, Jammu/Kashmir. 1
5' OSD to Advisor (S) to the Hon'ble Governor . 

~6· Government Press, Sri nagar for publication In the Government Gazette. 

17· Website In charge, Housing and Urban Development Department. 

18~ Master file/Stock file. 

' 
(Narind bajuria) 

Additional Secretary to Govt. 
Housing and Urban Dev. Department 



,.: 

1"\!as o r nagar Metrop l't ~ 
~ - f District Srinagar proposed to be Included In the 5 1 

Development Authority o t an Region 
~ r-~:,::--r--~~~~~~~---r----~~_J ' I r1 Naill~ of Tchsll Name of Village Khoasra N Area 
~ ~ 

Kana I Marla ,. pantha Chowk Khunmoh 1- 2629 
J..-. U!s)an 41000 OS 
, rs,~~---------------t--~1~-~19~0~6--t---~9~65~0~~===1~1~] ~ 1 Soltenc 

1- 938 4653 !.-. P<Jnth<J Chowk 1 t;-1 1 - 10111 9973 11 f.-1 Scmpolcl 1 . 42 ,s - < 463 04 .,...- Zawoora 

1 (hanapora/Natlpora 
I=-< 
~ 

b 

r I 

! 

-' 

1: 

'.: 
': 

:.... 

lchnumbal 
B01lhama 

Zewan 

Pandrethan 

Badambagh 
Nowgam 

Natlpora 

Mehjor Nagar 

Bagh-1-Mehtab 

Hyderpora 

Lafoo Sheshgarhl Bagh 

Nadfrgund 

RawaiP<Jra 

Baghat Bar:zulla 

Khanyar 

Ralnawarl 

Nowhatta 

SR GunJ 
5angeen Dharwaza 

Brari Numbal 

Abl Nowpora 

Abf Karpora 

Buchwara 

Gupkar 

Ze1thyar 
Asthal 

Breine 

Theed 
Noupora 

BCJghtHCJrwan 

Lam 

1 . 568 3729 18 
1 - 746 

1 -1551 
1 -1508 
1 - 528 
1· 59 

1- 2548 

1· 3767 
1 - 2343 
1· 231 

1 · 1118 
1 · 312 
1 · 574 
1 - 2640 

1-1334 

1-3533 
1-2511 

1 - 1604 
1 - 1203 

1-1397 

1-1915 
1- 1278 
1. 2638 

1· 570 

1 · 443 

1· 394 

1 - 622 
1-3556 

1- 1644 
1· 254 
1 -17 

1 · 480 

1656 07 
8351 
5198 
4178 
1502 
6336 
7379 

3710 
925 

4508 
651 
1417 

10469 

4874 
1963 
1843 
2667 

1038 
4040 

2102 
1869 
6638 
1356 
1691 

2697 
3772 

12657 
4724 
1506 
72 

3270 

OS 
07 
17 
15 
13 

10 
18 
06 
12 
11 

08 
19 
18 
17 
06 
12 
14 
14 
08 
09 
16 
11 
10 
17 
14 
14 
19 
19 
15 
03 



~ 

~-- Nishat Dagh 
1 -270 2558 04 Chemil Shahl 
1 - 210 665 0'1 . Oarbagh 
1 · 135 829 10 

I 
Kothibagh 

1 -563 
~r;::,:;rM south 

5294 10 
I ,.,,-. 

Bonumsor 
1 -392 ~ 

486 17 ...... Son war 
1 · 1489 2600 03 ~ Shivporiil 
1-639 2080 . ,..... Biltwara 
1-574 2112 04 ,..... Habbakadal 1 · 2729 2495 15 f-1 Maisum<J 1 · 148 2223 07 ..... Kursoo Padshahlbagh 1 - 2307 6571 06 r- Aramwarl 1 · 239 1003 06 .... Gundlchandal 1-292 690 11 ,..... 

B<~nulla 1 · 1617 4089 04 ...- Gangbugh 1·1176 1955 14 
~ Gulapor<J 1-1\00 497 09 ~ Nurstnghgarh 1 - 1693 8597 16 L 

Lachmanpora 1 · 795 14H 04 
f-

~ Chattabal 1·1914 2312 06 ~ Tashwan 1 - 1707 2714 19 F, 
Zainkadal 1 - 479 424 13 

~ 

Srinaear North Hanvan 1 ·1335 4626 16 r- Narlpora Harwan 
:-

1 · 2316 5146 01 
1 · 100 694 16 Mulnar 

H 1. 551 6523 18 Dar a 
09 1 -361 2368 Faqlr Gujri 

1-:-: 
:.:.. Muftibagh 1· 295 684 15 

0 2442 15 Murinderbagh 
15 

f.:. 
1· 779 24\al t Saidpora Bala - 18 1-939 3478 Danhama 

6124 14 1-
1 ·1732 Guptganga 
1 · 985 3449 09 ~ 

Bonig<~m 

1 · 1497 7435 02 r-
Chatterhama 

OS 861 r-
1· 234 

14 
A hal 

6968 1-
1 · 841 

14 
Khimbar 

1457 :---. 
Takiya Silngreshi 1 -300 

07 t-
1 · 1370 2793 

Burzahama 
1523 18 1 · 813 IT Wanihama P01yecn 
635 07 t':--

l · 233 
08 n- lnderhama 

l - 76S 2124 
• 

1288 01 
,.... Gasoo 

1 - 475 Pazwalpora 

~2 

~· 



Oughl Chandpora 
1 - 255 

Shamfmnr 592 06 
Chandpora 

1 · 1485 2037 1-
1 - 477 01 

~ Shlllen' (l!ntral Batmaloo 1321 04 
1-1627 

~ 1\:lkh-1-Gund Aksh;~ 9313 04 
1-345 16934 10-- Rampom 17 
1-979 1322 18 ._ Baghl Nand Singh 
1-137 

b Qamarwarl 373 06 
1-144 869 01 Arampora 
1·247 

~ 470 03 Khushipora 
1-815 6183 

~ Za1nakote . 
' ! 1·2119 8224 04 ~, Shillteng 1-706 3400 17 I--' Parlmporo 1·288 2621 . 
~ Bilrhana 1-21(} 2408 13 ~ Chawnl Badam Singh 1·04 305 02 i- Maloora 1·1002 3603 01 ~ Mujgund 1-372 9759 17 - Panzinara 1-612 4036 13 :.-; 

RambalTgTah Pratabge 1·2264 21048 03 f.-
Lawaypora 1-480 1592 17 

~ 
Gund Hassi Bhat 1-564 4315 OS 

Eid~h Buchpora 1-809 4405 10 r. Umerhear 1-447 2942 10 
~ 
~ . 
~ 

Devipora 1·140 1334 17 
p Zoonimar 1·5856 13859 12 
~ • Baghat Shoor 1·2381 4345 04 
r-

2831 13 Awantbhawan 1-476 .._ 
P-

Ar.char 1·5252 35048 03 

3531 16 h Nawakadal 1·2921 

1·448 280 02 
f.::-; Noorbagh 

1-466 965 -~ Chandihar 
L" 

ldgah 1·182 868 09 
f-. 

2333 1-667 . 
Baghwanpora '-'-, 

1·218 876 10 
f-.: Rathpora 

135 1-35 . 
NAllpora .._ 

5643 04 

~ 
Pi!lporil 1-1509 

1-703 3554 17 
Goripora 

3•164 12 

H Ocdmaribagh 1·1096 

1-237 483 07 
~ Bachllalpandlt 

1·1509 1135 13 
t- Shongl\llpora 

1-1257 4661 02 
I- Krcshbal 

.... 
·~3 

li i 
~ .. 

ii 
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. "1,-- Badlwuder 
1-273 591 11 GOificU7oo 
1-65 205 16 Bakshipora Tengpora 1-2252 6654 15 

;..-r-
Takenwaripor;:~ 

1·2086 5225 12 
;..- 1-

San gam 1-1437 6067 07 
~·-
~ SOJidpora Athiln 1-953 2639 04 Total 

514056 1219 
~ .--
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~ lstrlct Baramulla proposed to be Included in Srinagar Metropolitan Region 
,sof 0 Development Authority 

k rofTchsll N a me of Vlllar::e Kh. No Area N~ 

Kana I Marla ~<-;pore s opore 1 to 1872 4072 0 Himllina 1 to 1652 2906 0 
r--

Dar11ambal 1 to 1993 8776 8 I 
Aramora 1 to 3453 7294 17 ~ Chinkipora 1 toU39 2879 13 Adlpora 1 to 2101 8062 12 Nowpora kalan 1 to 2447 11737 13 

~ Bagilt 1 to 1950 7798 0 ' ~ Mazbus 1 to 1264 3432 16 r Seerjageer 1 to 5477 15272 19 
Sangrama 1 to 1070 5381 8 
La lad 1 to 1161 2696 11 

~ Amargrilh 1 to 1762 6182 9 
Ladoora. 1 to '2491 9385 7 watcrg:.m 
Ferozpora 1 to 1157 1647 17 

[.... 

[..... Yadipora Lonhamil 1 to 1904 2952 3 
.... Achabal 1 to 4202 9150 3 

hnpnafl Gulmarg 1 to 1052 15496 0 
i.- Ferozpora 3867 10739 0 
!-- Druroo 766 2632 9 .... 

Trenm 1379 4146 8 
~ 

Shrai 913 2718 1 
15 1- Ratnipora Payeen 507 1752 

1168 0 f.- Chandllora 508 
592 0 f.- Wahipora 248 

349 1144 0 
,__ 

Badipora 
0 

• 
117 360 '-

Chek Mirza jamad01ar 
0 u. 437 1112 Sulinda 

1097 2888 0 ,__ 
katipora 

1184 0 626 ~ Chal<th;:m Chanapora 
2232 0 752 Hardumadilm 
448 0 ~ 228 

0 Tokalpora 
368 1144 t" Batoo 1200 0 496 ,.. 

Budlpora 656 0 262 
,... 

820 0 Zeran 
303 t-

1344 0 t- Gut1pora 
568 

0 ~ Waripora W01wpora 
153 368 

12 t-! Khich•pora 
691 1597 

11 ~ Chand•l 
1072 4303 

s I Wanigam 
413 1307 

4 h Kulhama 702 1572 
Tumberhama t , 

f r 

· ~ 
I· • 

lc 

' i: 
L 
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arhama D 
332 736 ~-

5 Dcwarpora Dardporg 
818 4225 15 Budcrkotc 
1344 3740 15 Gogaldara 
590 1511 12 Oarakasl lOSS 3886 15 hajlbal 2754 8848 0 

' 
Ferozpora 256 568 0 1-: Mulbangll 263 528 0 Harlwatnoo 2251 6113 0 Pandithpora Bala 785 2160 0 Mlrchipora 389 800 0 Kumpora 360 848 0 Hilyiltpom 818 1800 0 II~ Rawathpora 831 1856 0 

~ 
At1pora Zehkar 789 2088 0 Ratnlpora Bala 219 464 0 

~ Blchlpora 347 680 0 1-- Sonlipora 396 912 0 
Kuthipora 379 744 0 

.... 
Khaipora Bala 638 2123 10 1-
Nadirgund 298 847 15 1-
Hoom 382 871 8 

p . 
~ Teetran 504 1277 1 

Kharnipora 327 784 17 w. 148 925 5 B!snipora H 234 507 0 Tantripora 
r Mughalpora 800 1885 0 

815 2424 0 
..... 

Khaipora Payeen 
511 10 256 ~ Kamhama 

r- Harnow Kawchak 850 2546 0 
780 19 )T' Sheerpora Tilgam 401 

910 2504 0 !-
Hardulchloo i ' 

1456 0 582 ;: Devdragar 
428 880 0 r- Watalpora 

464 0 H Panzwalpora 119 
0 

I 

258 624 H Halpora 
456 0 142 ~ Kohlar 
336 0 185 !-

Zespora 
720 0 246 :---

Sagri Batpora 
800 0 201 r-

Darveshpora 
5108 15 • 

1·1636 ~ ~warhama Kawarhama 
2898 3 t- 1·115S 
3564 6 Ussan Bilngll 

1-1097 t-
902 16 ~ Gonipora 

1·367 
19 Katchmatipora 6894 1·1574 
18 Hardu Aboora 

1·772 2208 
939 4 Kharpom 

1·321 
Harlpora 

42 

I · 
I ' 

t I ' 

•• 



,....-

1:1 
:" 
',{ '. 

Gulab Dajl 
Uonr.und 

1-283 1537 

l>trklpora 
1-504 

4 
1361 

1·869 
4 

Ogmuna l-1577 
1691 19 

Bongilm 
4352 

1-923 
0 

Parlswanl 
2432 

1-587 
0 

Helng RaJpOra 
2984 0 

Gund Dalwach 
1·790 2865 
1-1017 

0 

Bonsharan 
3477 

1·736 
3 

Malwah 
11!.61 13 

Warlpora Bangll 
1-720 1606 
1·1400 

17 
3066 11 

Barzulla 1-319 1295 19 

J 
Golgilm 
Pinjoora 

1-511 3184 15 
1·1302 3153 2 

..... Tarhama . 1-835 2048 11 
1.--. Utakoo 1-837 2467 19 
... Chlchilora 1-1282 4565 10 

oan&erpora Dangerpora 1-3255 15192 

• 5aldpora 
18 

1-178~ 5190 12 
~ j Warpora 1-4209 12853 0 

Janwara - 1-1175 5261 7 
~ Pethbugh 1·516 1509 5 - Ouroo 1·2116 5625 9 
~ Sempora I 1-895 1659 5 
;.... 
..... 

Magraypora 1-407 1536 18 

Hathlangoo 1·2222 
. 

7208 

'--

8 

;-, 
Watlab 1-2633 5473 5 

h 
Millmapanpora 1-1843 4102 6 

Botlngoo 1-3436 8208 19 

r-
;;..... 

Mundji 1-952 2831 15 

Tak1ya Khan Mohd 1-8B6 1847 15 

;;..... Xhoie Krankishivan 1-2454 5430 1 

,....! 
Panzipora 1-899 3145 13 

~ 
Gund-i-Baqir 1-163 504 15 

b Tarzoo 1·5098 12530 9 

Hygam 
1-3409 11079 6 

. 
' Rakh-i·H'{gam 

1-2185 22274 13 

• Bulgam 
1-1447 6031 17 

r- Rcngi 
1-1190 2490 5 

h Trumbgund 
1-395 1430 6 

~ 
Wagub 

1-2364 4600 9 

Choora 
1-747 1871 14 

Patukhah-Muqam 
1-3367 6 14 

Chkl-Hyg;~m 
1-250 599 10 

. 16 

l.aln,air Edipora 
2440 4991 

865 2490 16 

Bomat 1507 8 
492 

=--- Malporil Pandltan 

~·3 

I f 
I, I 

~.~ 
~: 

~ 



GorlporaDarpor.1 1230 Rashidabad 3405 
933 6 

Khlrman Reshlan 1807 11 
Seelu 

441 .496 
1403 11 

... 7024 
CUIIIIIJUI d 677 19 
Brillh 2835 19 
Gund tl.rath 

996 4541 15 . 1444 5289 Wadooril 1888 3 
-,, ·'- 7280 10 &.vvoupvou 722 
logriporil 1369 0 
••• •" Tullar:-

1271 2506 0 
'" 630 1775 15 Latishat 
Tujjar r <JIIIIIhU 

1578 1590 i3 
3670 8086 ••· • ...,i.,ora 5 .-: ,. 1562 

i Wagoora 
3335 5 

:wasuul& w .. ,.,r~<~m 
29!!0 9792 0 
1650 7992 0 

Durhama 578 1829 s 
Jahang1rpor01 2593 6936 0 

..... Najibhat 785 2225 8 - vizer 1480 4829 13 
"""· Kachwa Muqam 1688 8056 0 
,...; Darwil Frestwari 842 3061 0 ..,. Wagila 852 2394 10 
1-:-- Walraman 837 3055 8 .... Managam 1910 7592 16 
~ Ta .. ,. .... .-! Bala 434 1022 13 
..... Tan• rl Payeen 193 581 19 
~ Chandoosa 1005 6136 0 
;:;... 

Wahldina 268 808 0 

Bmmulla Takisultan 1 to 1195 8065 12 
t- Khadnlyar 1 to 1544 7343 10 
r-:-

Jalshree 1 to 1359 5203 13 
r- 1 to 7496 15761 19 Ushkarn 
~ 1 to 1752 336& 12 
[-"-

Kanthb.-.gh 1 to 509 522 16 
f--:- 6 

Gutiydr 1 to 1201 2175 
:-- 8343 15 

Fatehpora 1 to 2630 
:--

Khanpora 1 to 3516 10763 17 
:-- 2622 13 

Boramulla 1 to 953 
~ 1\·~·" lt'VI<' 

1 to 2583 6609 s 
~ 
t- Delina 16 

Khushalpora 1 to 718 3781 
:-- 10849 8 
~ Chakloo 1 to 2286 

4245 'l 
Janb 

1 to 754 
"' 1 to 2168 10216 12 

::;:, •6:-,..,u," Kalan 1 to 2660 11276 
Ko:~n1spora 2Sl2 
Johama 

:r 

'i 

't 
, U. 



rr--

Kitchama I 
~~·- 1 to 1271 3920 

~ 111 Zamzampora 
1 to 692 101\0 Sadmu\\il 
1 to 464 1584 r-

~ 
Zogtyar 

1 to 763 1736 r- Fatehgrah 
1 to 1660 3992 

~ Shcerinabild 
1 to 1225 3532 

.... p~\\11\ Pattailn, Ganicpora, Ganjlpora. 5019 14439 1 I Zan gam 

f-1 Buchoo 1503 4328 19 1.-- Tapperwanpor 4239 13529 1 1.-- Goshbugh 820 4896 0 ,.,. Agtar 361 3078 1 
~ Ussan Kholc 665 5160 0 ,., Sultanpora Khole, Shcerbueh, 1112 6816 0 Magraypora, Tehgpora 
.... Chakoo,Gohai Ch~koo 97 173 12 
~ Palhallan 4265 19512 0 
1-- Sadreb<~l 346 1304 0 
PI Hanjiwera 4073 9224 0 
tj Sariwarpora 5150 9425 15 

Ham ray 1345 4560 15 
k- Andergam 1414 6100 3 
~ 

Chanderhama 570 3933 19 
~ Nehalpora (Darweshbagh 4719 14979 l6 

Kalsari) 
~ 

Pakipora 667 1368 0 r- Nowlari 1919 5635 2 
..... 

Khore 5heerabad 1421 3741 8 
5221 2 I-

Ahmadpora 2173 
7983 15 r-

Sheerpora Bang.il Patlan 2858 
r:', Malmoh Noripora 

0 b 
MahraJpora Kungilmdar<~ 1312 4534 

363 746 9 r-:-
Tilntraypora 

251 519 19 f.,-
Tun)iharan 

326 761 12 -
Malbuchan 

4 3615 9564 r- Kreeri Reshlpora 
1431 4147 2 

Dawlatpora 
703 2385 19 r-

Chandkote 
1177 1 236 SlnU~pora Khanpeth 
308 2 

""" 143 
9 ~ Hartrath 

455 2837 
f7- Duslipora 12169 8 1417 Rakh Duslipora 588 4 

138 f, 
1792 4 1-\annara 

296 r-
11 f::. Gund Ibrahim 8870 1955 
13 ~ DlverYakmanpora 

899 3800 
l Singhpora 

~s 
• 

t \ 

~. 



Balihuran 
t.Airnnnri 352 1786 10 ··-·~ 1002 5408 Mirchlmar • . 210 Chainabal 1256 . 598 2232 . ..... "' 4740 Om Burn 18159 9 303 539 6 Rakh Buran 

1154 11348 7 G.K Qaslm 346 1776 Kanterbugh . 
377 1144 

Bud~~ . 
902 3312 

Habak":"un~;vv . 
451 1088 -Ar .. . .., ... ,., 342 808 . Archanderhama 634 1104 . 

KuniN Kunzer 1·799 l9otS 14 Kon~ ... , d\ Kamval Bag) 1-368 986 15 n Gulab Bag) 1-847 ""'"". 2205 18 
GokhilmOJ( Hea_!lag) 1·299 832 18 
Chandl01bug Narikhar(lmbmal 1·174 553 19 
Bag) ..., d" h 'lh 1-304 794 18 Pan 1t pora • "'""" ... Devbugh - 1-1048 3464 7 I, ... Hardubani 1-1021 4970 17 

f- ~-L ;, n. rd 1-455 1515 7 ~' ;.- •• "' 1-543 1379 4 ... u 

i- Lalpora 889002 13431 -
~ Dhobiwan 1-1445 4514 -
~ Kralweth(Gul Neelofar) 1-600 704 . .... 

Mo , ;(Gul Afshan) 1·700 2264 . 
;.... 

Rarnbi , ..,v," Bala 1·520 1552 . 
1-

Gund Maqsood 1·200 464 . 
!-

Awalwa( Gul Nore) 1-300 704 . 
f- 1·312 1184 -Malpora 5~ .. 5 . .... 

92043 6088 10 I Hardushoora I 

1885 9 .... 
Tur~0 1·753 ,_ "' 415 16 1-255 Min fJ.V_'_ d 

1489 4 ..... 
-' -~ 1·600 

r Khem~:o •v"'' .., .... , " 
16~726 6622 16 

i- Chu~ 
1·485 1149 5 

B ,nnr:l 
2167 9 l-

Baiwa(Rahmal Pora) 1-804 
f-. 

1-425 1140 7 
Check Charart Ram 

1192 8 ·f 1-449 Ucn•u..,vo" 843 5 1-324 Rawanpora 1799 17 l-
K:ltib " gt.\~ .... ~h_Cl_r_ Por~ 1-690 

[- 4180 3 1·1129 

f Vall 2389 10 
1-765 

Sonim 1454 16 
1-589 

Nuo , "v' " Mughama ~ 

l!o.. 

6 

,,, 
r ! 
I i 



..--

. -- Kccshnfl\<1 1·815 2857 14 l 

~~ Chack Naraln Das(Par is Pora) 1·241 622 17 Willloo Kralpora 1·1188 3915 3 
.I 

Mehmoodpora 1-603 1694 17 d Wahlgund 1·214 508 3 Gundaripora 1-344 751 5 f-". 
Saba Khalpor~ 1-345 798 2' ;... 

Total 1049099 1921 ~-
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:: . 
1:: 
I, 

I ' 
1': 

~ I· 

"' 1'1 

:.A·7 • 

l.i 
,:: 
/ , ~ 

IJ L. 



' 

f District Pulwama proposed to be Included In the Srlnagar Metropolitan Re ion 
1reas 

0 
Development Authority g ' I Name of Tehsll Name of VIllage 

Khasra No. Arc01 
Kan~l Marla 'Pulwama Pulwamil 

1-2422 7502 19 Washbu&h 
1·717 1646 10 Slrnoo 
1·956 3016 0!1 Arlhal 
1-1528 10173 16 ~ Kangan 
1·1045 4636 04 ~1 Thamun;J 
1·138 701 09 Bnbhar 1-478 1463 07 T1ken Bataporn 1·568 2136 18 

Murran l-1861 5290 16 
Dadoora 1·272 1645 OS 
Shange rpora 1·270 889 09 
Monghama Chirat 1·692 2668 10 

' Ashmandar 1·525 2255 05 
Mitngam 1-750 2919 10 
Deeri 1·557 3343 09 
Frestpora 1·120 311 01 
Karimabad 1-2075 5494 07 
Barporil 1-401 1088 10 
Chewa Khurd 1-639 1782 13 

1·573 1552 ()() W ag am 1 
1-222 341 OS ·l~ Chinar Bagh 

5357 09 1·1542 r lnder 
696 00 

~ 
1-424 ~ Urbagh ..__ 

5343 04 Gudoora 1-1117 
4006 17 r 1-952 r- Gangoo 

1·1081 4176 17 Prichoo 
1699 17 ~. Urichersoo 1-1088 
563 02 

t-
Ha nj ikhlloo 1·263 

17 1·2441 5999 Pinglena 
1521 11 1-530 Uthoora • 
12280 06 1·2469 Nowlagrl 
1269 00 1-1013 Banderpora 5hahooril 
1460 11 1-776 Wakherwiln 
7827 10 1-9t11 Newa 
2588 OS 1-979 Mal wan 
1027 01 

1-444 
3413 16 Ugargund 

1-1614 
Urwan -I 'I 

~ l -

' 
~~ ~ 
r: Lc_ 



~...-- Karewa Ramblrpora 
1-671 

6072 co ~ ~ Wahlbugh 
1·1043 

3764 14 rl Zadoora H:lStikhud 1-940 3733 01 Dafarpora 
1-359 f.--' 

937 12 ~ Nowpora Nowgam 1-814 1328 12 Loosvanl 1-347 
987 08 

~ 
k-' Narnowpora 1·248 588 15 k-'' Parlgam Jag1r 1·2134 8550 06 Khalsa Parigam 1·795 3260 11 

' 

Harlgad 1·1188 3072 05 Tumchl Nowpora 1·592 1693 12 ~ Hunlpora Chatinehama 1-1415 2568 18 r- Wanpora 1·306 631 15 r Bangund 1·864 1752 02 
~ Tahab 1-2197 8450 00 f- Nowhar Malapo!'<l 1- 5264 06 r Ten ghar . 1-601 1640 00 ;.:,.. 

Payer 1-1380 4800 00 ~ 
Chand gam 1- 5544 00 i '; 

M Trichal 1-1657 6787 07 
1-893 2611 09 Muchpona l 

1·347 1302 03 
d f.:':-

Mughalpora Chlrat I ~ 
1·1778 3416 OS Tengpuna 

tJ 1-548 3235 07 N<~ira 

1-980 2524 18 Bonura r:-: 
1-700 1965 08 J<1ndwal 
1-473 1563 07 tl Chatripora Palapora 

1765 19 r-' 
R<~Jmahal 1-491 

1-789 3118 07 ~ 
Band zoo i-

366 02 Chandlpora 1-128 
3220 18 t--!. 

1-1309 ~ Drusoo 
11695 09 1·2280 f Koll 
2605 02 t-'-

Pathan Pahloo 1·1006 
08 484 tTl 1-271 
OS 

Gundzabar 
3916 ~ 1-1134 Lajoora 
3782 18 ~ 

1-1213 
17 

Karewil Lajoora 
1146 :-

Mahirud Uterpora 1-750 
16 1210 H 

1-870 
07 Puchal 

6490 
-.; 

1·3351 
07 Rakh1 LaJoora 

1-803 2312 """ 
6031 18 Kululoo 

1-1468 
:--: 

I 
Tumliha 

·2 

I ' 

I i u 



r--

Zasow 

Narwa 
1·678 
1-1035 

19GO 17 
Madina 1794 

1-916 09 
Sanzlvatroo 1522 03 

Tall. '(j'"" 
1-484 615 
1-1264 

09 
~ _IJ_agl Trich 2062 

1-687 
02 

,_ Kakpor~ Kakpora 870 09 
..... Ookhoo 

1-1648 3600 
1·1038 

14 

M irpora 2571 04 

.... Sethergund 
1·850 1744 00 

1- larov 
1·776 1799 09 

;.- laribal 
1·1013 2722 01 

;.- Qazi gund 
1-693 1677 12 

i--
1·686 1268 

Nehama 
01 

1-
1-2402 6023 

Khudermoh 
08 

- 1-1913 4862 08 
Marvel 

1.-
1-849 2967 15 

Kandlzal 
~ 

1-697 2396 04 
lollpora 

J-
1-357 605 13 

b=: 
Samboora 1-4553 
Pahoo 

9692 01 

:..., 
1-2104 2767 12 

~ 
Badibagh 1-375 794 03 

~ 
Kavoslbagh 1-269 528 00 
Takl Safiullah 1-79 282 08 c RakhiPahoo 1·949 2010 12 

I Begu .. 1-730 1374 03 
~ 

Gundlpora 1-1663 1998 04 
r-
!--

Dough am 1-1861 2454 07 

!--
Naman 1·945 2011 17 

~ 
Hakripora 1-1172 2271 10 

r- Plngelgam 1-434 1162 OS 

r- Kisrlgam 1-1049 3046 09 

Slngonarbal 1-945 1932 16 .._ 

1'- Katibugh 1-414 1063 06 

t: 
Gundibagh 1·303 721 01 

1-- l elhar 1-3691 n6z 03 

t- Hajibal 1-1500 3567 16 

t-'-- MohinVIJI 1·2100 2618 01 

r- Reshipor.J Chlrath 1-359 1053 16 

~ 
B;mderpora Chirath 1-993 3430 02 

t-- Ratnipora 1-2000 6682 02 

~ Mlrbogh 
1-988 1180 16 

3 

f . 
.. L.;._ 



r-

i· 

Gulbush 
~v l-1564 

1781 Trlch 14 1-1673 
3211 16 Frastlbagh 

1-242 
367 10 ~Ujpol~ RaJpora 

1·1362 6215 08 Ch;mdlpora 
1-288 1140 15 · ~ Hardu Hanjln 
1-670 2210 13 Kunjoo 1-411 1824 06 Kuch1pora 1-134 264 02 : ' 

Haw a I 1-516 1941 09 L Gaberpora 1-245 796 01 ' 
N1kus mairakh 1·618 1777 15 Uzrampathri • 1-597 1963 16 Below Dargund 1-1783 7366 06 
Aribal 1-737 2211 02 

I 

Sheikhhara 1-3&5 928 11 r- Sontibugh 1·434 1667 07 >- Chanipora 1-256 569 10 
~ Gulsh<m<Jbad 1·637 1996 09 ,, 

RaJpora Pachhar 1-185 502 00 
RaJpora Sunichakoo 1-213 375 04 
Rajpora Son1samiloo 1-1027 4669 10 
Rujpora Angi!m 1-1064 
Rajpora Ch1rath 3655 19 

Rajpora Uthmu1oo 1-329 2868 10 
~ 

1-447 1342 00 Drach 

' Rvakh Chvidren 1-776 2857 04 
~ 1-2678 7830 08 Qasvbayar ~ 

1-1755 4444 16 ' Qalavmpora - 1412 03 Vader Shopliln 1-543 
~ 

1-639 1788 19 oangerpora 
624 10 Avendgund 1-307 

~ 
1-1865 14393 00 Drabgam 

2901 02 t-
1-555 Aglar 
1-1374 4171 06 i 

C.B Nath I 

1592 04 !"-
1-573 Akhal 

1725 03 1-379 Zagigam 
1888 08 ~ 

1-615 Kach1poru 
2347 as t'! 1-430 Putrigam 
12524 13 1-5535 P.unporc Namblabal 
7663 18 t---

1-2888 
11 ~ Dmngbal 

1-2879 10745 
Kadlabal 

I! 

I l 

It ,, 
I • 

Ll 



l) 

to-- -- letlpora 
1-7520 

20264 19 Patllbatlh 
1-2824 

5761 19 Alochibaah 
l-165 

91:1 02 Chuodhar3 
1·3422 

9643 17 Krunchoo 
1-1605 

3966 19 Dusoo 
1-1676 

5466 16 Konibal 
1·2659 

6396 OS Lalpora 
1·532 1719 00 Meej 
1-2679 4256 10 ~ Bagi tnnayat unah 
1-140 364 04 i- J;neera Sltara 
1-32 116 11 Khrew 

1-6395 43368 OS Wuyan 
1-3255 11537 12 Syed Mehmood Abad 1·2863 11875 18 Monpora • 1-1426 2835 10 

' 

1631 06 
Androosa 1-871 

• 
~ 

Ladhoo 1·4683 17784 03 ;...; 
Gundibal 1-403 755 13 
Shar Shall 1·3341 12959 11 • 

Mundkpal 1-597 4473 10 

r- Satipakhran 1-1071 6£03 03 
1·311 3603 OS Zanltrag 

~ 

~ 
Nagender 1·122 3319 08 
Bath en l -422 10955 02 

1·1510 5382 10 
5hahoora litter ~ Lrtter ~ 

~ 
Rakh Utter 1-756 5610 08 

455 16 1·112 Zahidbagh 

534() Q6 n Chakoora 1-3363 r-\ 

t- Senzan 1·480 1'104 14 

3074 9 Lade mer 1·1668 
00 2916 

F 
Grawgund 1·1081 t:' 

I-: Brawbandina 1-1601 2243 06 

t- Udipora Shahoora 1-849 5401 15 

r- Nalna 1-885 1664 15 

r- B01tapora 1-1931 2765 19 
10 3374 Khelan Gund Musa 1·2334 
03 

• 

1917 P. 1-615 
10 

Nowpora Payeen 
1-1374 3179 

, 
Niloora f.: 
Nikloora 1-1988 3573 08 

08 1-240 927 
Hajidarpora 

515 14 
t-

1-171 i 
Ala fpora N. 

~·) 

,, 
t\ 



Achan 

Gund Achan 
1-1065 4086 09 1-SOt 4290 P;mjran '08 1·418 2584 Pct lpora 08 1·763 3396 Tantraypor.:~ 03 I 
1-456 2178 las~ora 17 
1·673 2133 Aramulla 01 
1·784 3182 16 Bhatnoor 
1·644 1741 04 Gi!dbugh 
1-209 650 12 Palapora 
1-840 2904 15 Wasoora 
1-1394 3914 14 Udoora 1·611 1737 17 Wa ttlpo1.1 1·1053 3164 18 

Sh1th Parrapora 1·251 808 08 
• Vader Shahoora 1·807 1928 02 
Awantlpora Awi!ntlpora 1·33-15 27490 17 f- Ril]pora Ullar 1-1420 5155 08 ~ Kanji nag J-2477 3009 19 

Barsoo 1·3806 14481 18 
Jawbrari 1-918 4861 19 

:I Padgampora (including 1-1089 
14294 7 0 ·' ••d) 

:-;;-
Aghanjipora . " 1-206 397 17 
larklpor01 1-1689 5334 10 
Godpora 1·663 11308 10 
Kanilb<~gh 1-319 556 08 
Udipora Chirath 1·521 1177 01 r- Mafangpora 1-1771 7240 06 

t-
Rakhi Watafpor.l 1-686 4089 13 

Awilnpora 1-800 1816 15 

Ka reva Ramberabad 1·925 6921 13 
I Shai Toukna (Including Gh~t 1-4747 17682 16 

1il, o - • • "" G I •nr>l Toukn u"'6"1:'""- u lfJUI " I 
1-1565 3081 13 Reshipora 
1-618 1712 10 Khandipom 

~. Nowgam ulfar • 1-539 1117 04 

h 1·951 3729 02 
Chakhar 

1-478 1015 14 
Rent1pora 

1-813 1382 10 
Kanlpora 

8320 10 1-2045 Dogripora 
1150 08 1-622 Kawni 
8523 16 1-2929 

1---. P<Jn:gam 

....... 
--~-~ 

II 
H 

..... H 



=~---------------~--~~ 
Total 

J 922607 1 2162 J 



; 
fitrlct Shopia n proposed to be Included In the Srlnagar Matropolltan Region 

t:as of 
0 

Oe\lelopment Authority !'-

NJnlO of Tchsll Name of Villaec 
Khasra Nos Arc01 

Kana! M;jrfas ~blU&h Ha rdu-Handew 
554 3310 17 Ba tapora Palapor<J 
262 1980 14 M anihal 
390 2402 2 c hot lpora 
214 1176 5 w oyan 
484 2440 12 ~ B arabug 716 3153 12 w achawhallan 457 2009 9 Sangran 669 4022 1 

r--
Tulran 471 2446 14 

f-" 
Gund-Woycn 147 460 16 P. Narwam 4'57 2413 10 ~ Amberbug 293 1461 1 Badrmarg 141 873 13 

... 
288 1373 7 

Baskushan r 
422 1445 3 

"'"; Dugpora 

506 1809 0 
t-. Nowpora 

9 260 917 
h Zarnabatoo 

2 351 704 r-: Millrbug 

516 2025 11 
l- 5ugo Handhama 

366 769 6 h H<Hipora 

11 100 3 
r-: Bag-Haripora 

400 1114 3 
!- Tharan 

420 1428 3 h Mehandpora 
1995 15 297 P. Kenigam 

442 2454 7 Nullv Poshwari 
,.-.; 

290 590 12 Ladi 
1~0 16 301 h Dhobrpora 
2146 11 807 

r-
Badlgam 

2650 1 450 
~ 

Hellow-Gund-Mureed 
1970 4 200 

~ 

Kadgam 
900 7 160 

~ 

Chincrwach 
2858 0 610 Narapora 
6626 5 

~Er 

1291 
1 

:-
Bcrth lpora 

122 681 ~. 

1 
Mattpora 

661 2<:96 :-
Batmaran·Wanpora 

793 4 t-
92 

6865 4 Ramblrpora 
1836 

1509 8 t- ZJilapor01 Zainapora 
408 

15 Rakh -1-Zalnapora 
1160 4520 

19 
t":-

Bilbapora 
1111 5976 

2203 14 
t':"' 

Aw neera 
396 

!--; 
5296 19 rJ Cheer01mars 

795 
'1813 14 Durapora 

233 12 967 t'"i Mujmarg 
354 

Nadimarg 

~I 
l/1: 
\ I' 
!: 
~ 



~ ~ 

Rcb;:mgundb<:hram 
945 4466 Kha)npora 9 471 2208 14 ~ 

Hydcrsund 
650 1.352 Sofipora 1t 217 1465 1 Reshlpora 
921 4400 0 

. 
~ Aslnrch1rat 

2337 7526 11 Safnnagri 
1831 4560 0 Wachl 
2473 10551 12 Melahura 
989 6120 5 ~ C/lftragam Chitragt~m 1·1569 9449 03 

"" 
Urpra (Wurpara) 1·412 2356 12 

I 

Homuhona 1·565 tl 3232 07 Dachoo 1·411 2367 04 H Bandpahoo (Bandpath) 1·353 2272 OS Hushilngpora 1·251 1572 13 ~ Wi!dlpora (Wazopor) 1·312 784 13 Alishahpora 1429 1003 17 
Draw;~ni 1·322 723 OS 

~ 
Gund Darwash 1·214 1335 . 
Sugan 1·8!3 3484 13 
Hcefruri (hefehur) 1-472 2734 12 
Draged (Drago) 1-454 1132 . 
Keshu 1-810 2776 16 
Chidipora 1·242 487 OS 
Turk Wangam (Turkawangam) 1·923 2815 09 

0 Mulderil ( Muldaer) 1-272 1982 09 
Aripora (Arpur) 1-128 982 10 .,..: 
Heff(Hef) 1-1571 8174 19 
Shirmal 1-1572 4801 03 
Ch11lpora (Chilpur) 1-172 1154 04 

-~plan Hergam 1-836 3147 17 
Bon gam 1·884 4559 17 
Batapora 1-724 4459 01 
Kanipora 1-583 1466 11 

1-813 3801 19 Mcemander 
1-415 1582 17 

.._: 
Sldlqabad 

14 
.._: 

1·555 1496 Gagren 
1-286 2865 06 ~ 

Chowgam 
01 u 

1-567 3855 Gundi Hadcw 
725 04 "-' 1·271 Narwaw 
3819 OS f.. 

Ganowpora Arsh 1-856 
06 ~ 

1·698 1289 
Sharatpora 1221 01 1-'. 

1-560 Palpora 1781 02 I-' 
1-473 Lawahlnd 2295 13 ..: 
1·436 oachipora 8166 11 1-' 
1·951 

11 Sed ow 
1-2990 17757 

5334 19 ~ Heerpora 
1-352 

~~ Arhama 

-= 
l 

' 

i! 
I' 
I 
II u 



-

:..:. 

lilrgnm 1·656 157& 
Habdlporn 1 180 35

5 Zaworn Odcrh~ma 1·672 7370 

Deegam 1·323 2479 
Kampora 1·1.02 2998 
Manloo 1-422 3248 
Saldpora Bllla 1·3~4 2701 
Saldpora Pilyeen 1·814 5722 
Check I Shasshipora l-195 2083 
Amshpora 1·594 3858 
Shamshipora 1·303 1405 
Makanl Dannarpora 1·231 1131 
Nadlgilm 1·718 1131 
Kutpora 1·324 2447 
Tachloo 1·307 1856 
Manzlmpora 1·212 1778 
Kumdalan 1·772 2314 
J<ilora Mallkgund 1-1098 3948 
Chanchwara 1·180 677 
Krawora 1-445 2308 
Pargochi 1-514 2018 
Losedanow 1·518 2234 
Kunso 1·278 10&6 
Trenz 1-1253 6292 
Khurampora 1-454 1033 
Pahnoo · 1 538 2595 
Utterpora Pehl\pora 1·491 1497 

1-349 1507 oangerpora 
223

8 
1-305 Chitragam 

1
086 

1-163 Moolu 1804 
Kungnoo 

1
_
2125 

10155 
Plnjoora 

1
_
485 

3897 

Agfar l-4SO 176S 
hpran 1~4 23~ 
Rai 1-GOO 2200 
Heepora BatiJgund 

1
_
685 

2776 

04 
04 
07 
12 
13 
06 
01 

12 
16 
12 
15 
15 
07 
03 
10 
09 
07 
02 
03 
07 
16 
09 
01 
14 
15 
01 
08 
14 
16 
16 
08 

Pandushan 
1
_
604 

2560 
Rakpora Nalkporc:~ 

1
_
321 

155 16 
O<JnBam 

1
_
737 

2550 17 
Wangam Sudershanpora 1-194 826 ~~ 
Hallowpora 1-489 2255 10 
Ratnlpor:~ 1-665 1275 08 ~ Gadapora 1·594 2999 lS ~ Kachdora 1-536 no& l7 

t--- Oemnlpora 1-459 1900 19 
:-'-- Rawalpora 1-408 1990 

Hanjlpora 1·589 tJ Awend 1 ______________ _f~~~=============i============~2~3:51~::~::0::1 :-
' 
' 

' ! 

i' ll 



j . 
~­.... 
....-: 
~· ... 
;..-

~~ 
~ 
~ 

I 

1: 

I 
I ~ .. _ 

Pnrtnpo ra 
Bra.,,, ...... 
Rilkhama .... 

"' 
I ~ 

,, , , I 

""-""" ~""' " M · •u 

Mantrlbugh 

Buta_pora Nildang 
Vehll 
Chodrigund 
~~v~m/Chcck u 
,A , 

Gad1pora 

Pudsoo 
Feerip()ra 
M .. , " 
Pasha rna 
Re~ 
Ramnagri 

Total 

• 

1·318 
1·174 
1-304 
1-344 
1·209 
~81 
1-497 
1·177 
1·208 
1-612 
1-687 
1·575 
1-170 
1·645 
1·307 
1·347 
1·2BO 
1-256 
1-292 
1-290 
1-353 
1-1750 
1-3180 

1435 
665 
1704 
1623 
1198 
2651 
2496 
1176 
903 
3547 
1880 
3218 
668 
2803 
2125 
1233 
249 
1796 
3187 
2806 
1060 
10191 
17112 
451330 

14 
16 
17 
05 
03 
11 
06 
16 
03 
02 
03 

16 
19 
OS 
OS 
06 
08 
17 
13 
13 
06 
11 

1418 



1 
District Kulgam proposed to be Included In the Srinai!Or Motropolftan Region 

. 
ucas 

0 

Develn".,..,ent Auth ·'· 
..::t"~ ~~y 

Name of Tehsil 
Name of Villa.:e 

Khasr:. No, Area 
!<anal 

Marla 

~ 

~ fQa1moh M ah 
1- 725 5700 14 

B ban 
1-1380 3695 16 

..... 
p- T ulin '" 1-650 3320 12 
r- Khrewan Cheddar 

1- 978 5108 4 

I 

Khrcwnu L;"~ssipora 
1-830 1992 2 

·i 
Mutalhnma 

I- 73o 4!77 19 

I 

~Vnnuund_Qaimoh 
1-2315 7781 3 

...... 

t Khudwani 
1-1478 3880 15 Bona Rcdwnni 
1-1365 6106 0 ~a~v ... 
1-418 1996 II Botatachlo 
1-676 1527 7 

r-
" ' 1-1043 4153 9 

t-. 
w Ulopuiu 

Oud~ 
1 -292 416 7 Ka~pora 
1-196 601 II Bnt'l{Jora 
1-397 14 30 6 1-96 461 10 

~azi~u ... 

1-280 H 96 10 
Mak .. ~ • .!j..orn 

I r-
1-1521 ~2 4 4 3 

h 
Bn~>und 

1- 1189 2716 4 
~ Hawoorah 

15 1- 938 2734 
Danew 

17 1-231 534 

1-
rv~J Bngh 

5 1-225 591 
I\ r.-

Rhn: "''' 

16 

-~...:.!: 

1-135 156 

l li ~ 

_Baghl Saikloo 

4 1- 411 835 
iYv1pora 

Sh~ganpora 

l - 114 358 7 Kutbrnri 

1-1113 24 91 6 Kaddcr 

1-1008 2170 17 HnniM 

1- 443 1009 16 
~ 

Batpora Zaif!J'ora 
1619 I 

H 
• , Nn '-' 1-627 

2983 12 ~ Hat1pora • • ::..!. ... 
1- 1405 Ynmrach 
1- 1341 164 9 19 K_o~!?und 

1.:~-
I 

t- K:mi ikullah 1- 10~7 1870 3 
r-- Guffnn 1-327 1163 13 
t- Sursona 1-648 1320 3 

Mitchowa ! -396 2768 2 
763 16 1-280 

5097 6 
Tur~ypvr:: 

1-1416 
t--
r-.. Munand 

J 

i ,, 
j: 
I' ... 



; 
~ 

Pnrigam Chck 1-1084 2933 Turlgam O.,.::.,~.~gh t-915 . 
2204 Kharbrari 1-419 4 

Matipvm Zaban 1440 
1-150 1 

Scrnpora o ... ,JVHI 
42e 14 1-978 21G6 Tungduuv 07 • 1·914 2262 Vuvripvrd 15 

1-141 421 Hnnn~lh~u;h 02 
1.1235 2470 Khm,~~- u 
l·e.&9 1394 Paino Pandl•tJV•u OS 
1·284 933 15 Zaban Mntipora 1-413 1239 Humshali Ru11h 

. 0 1·904 4711 
Yar;~v•<~ 09 

1-1672 3556 11 
Brazloo Jngir l-672 2487 .11 .. . .~ - I 
'' ~ n 1·1175 1554 12 ;:.: Noonmai 1·415 1461 17 
Dessend 1-1681 3219 09 
Hardu Hanger 1-631 176% 19 
Bcebmri 1·182 7H QS 

D __t<;athpora 1·500 2352 15 
Veerihar 1-207 280 10 

1-4 kulfam Amnoo 1-492 2711 13.5 
Brazloo 1-404 2744 09 ..... 

...,; Shu rat 1-1015 3603 18 

.... (Dodipur) Dad ipora 1-252 688 03 

Arapora (Kulgam) 1-6130 16840 08 

b Chawalgam 1·1417 4656 08 

Sang us 1-751 1885 02 
~ 

Kharot(Knhrote) 1-1075 4103 16 
i-

Ganav-Sargaam 1-412 2062 07 
(G" un i-
Ashmu]i and M irpur 
(Ashm~iiJ 

1-1342 7477 05 

Tsundo k~1n ur (Snllluvv 1-434 4574 15 
~)pgra}_ ' r--t 
Kontsu (Kant,.J.nw~) 1-239 2319 10 

~ 
1599 14 

Zuripur (Jad;;. i) 1·391 r-, 
Chllkpora & Bamdur 34SO 01 

' 1-552 
~ (rlwkoora BumdQI"tl) 18 tT n.m•H~ 1·1103 5080 
I? ... 

1·761 2153 11 
~ Nunlhu~h 57& 0 Li 1-174 Ramgud 
..... 

F 
! I 
1:: 



- ,..--

rr- Znrnipur (Zazripora) 
1-212 696 01 K onyipur (Nnsirabnd) 
1·454 1511$ 14 

., 
~ T nrigam 

1·1062 6672 16 l3 nlsoo 
1-360 1437 07 ..... Bachur (Duchroo) 
1·969 3721 10 1-'" Mohnmmadpora 
1·1232 2876 17 ~--- Shutipom (Shnlipor01) 1·863 20i!O 12 d Po111pur (Ponipora) 1 292 1528 . Chahlan (Chchlnn) 1·750 2408 -~ Adijan Dcvs.1r 1·596 5286 14 r Gopalporn 1-418 .2270 03 r- Lir11w { Lirrow) 1·840 2434 . .... Mirhama 1·2100 7958 06 .... Madarignm 1·347 968 . 

Parnbai (Pomby) 1·814 4880 . 
.... 

b. Kakaran (Kakran) 1·434 1559 03 
Tangnbal 1-315 1098 14 J Mnhipur 1·390 881 03 ....,. 
Bcgam 1-575 3107 13 ' 

1·949 4455 13 
..;.. 

Nilu ( Nillow) 
1-832 3688 17 

"-' Pari wan . 
1-270 1703 02 

'-" Gadiharna 
1-902 1971 06 

,;.,. 
Avhotu 

1-1571 4734 08 
~ 

Arnh ( Arreh) 
1279 17 ~ Tazipur (Tazipora) 1-315 

1·614 1725 07 Harigam (Hndigam) 
1·277 944 18 

~ 

Batapur ( Vc.s Batpora) b 1-555 2097 03 Shuon (Shouch) 
693 . Kachhulan (KncbahaiD.n) 1·430 
3182 09 I Rnkni (Okey) 1-705 
lOSS . H Dumrath 1-450 
1177 10 1-185 D. H.Pora Kokharhama 
4194 14 t-

Ladgoo Rnmbhama 1·1030 
03 H 1 761 3948 Niharnn 

1273 15 1-281 -
Lakhdipora 

2116 16 1·436 0 Snmnoo 
1061 01 1-207 

14 Tengam 
1-376 1694 t-

14 d Hnriwcth 
1-316 1771 

Kemomnshigam Jngit . 
1-80 479 t-

Kcmomnshignm Klmlisn 
8532 16 

1-1435 frisal Frisal 

1. 3 

[_ 



!3adroo 
1·2044 4228 02 Shirporn 
11720 3420 07 Kujor 
1·590 3928 Kalndrang 
l-440 1525 11 Damidullah Tcgjan 

1-1041 3915 18 Vidow Mishiporn 
1·698 1826 08 Nowporn Khn om 1-1296 3302 OS Nowbal 
1·534 2629 07 Chingam 
1·365 1382 11 Chanapora 
1·303 908 12 

Tott~l 
331744 1110.5 



' 
lc 

District Anantnag Proposed to be Included In Srlnagar Metropolitan Region 
ceas of Development Authority 

N3me of Tchsll Nama of Vl1101ge 
Khasra Nos Area 

Kana I Marias Qa sbabagat 
l-3815 7179 01 

All'lntn~G 
Kh anbal 

1-1116 4157 18 M irgund 
1·824 1136 04 Se pan 
1·568 1705 10 u rhanahall 1-2301 606!1 13 K angigund 1-417 1184 07 Batango 1-1231 2552 . Shoul Wanpora 1-403 2352 . Sursona 1·525 1654 -Shamsepora 1-1002 4168 . Khandtphan 1-1313 5617 09 K.G Raina 1-408 2504 . 

Turku Tachul 1·881 1848 . 
Soflgund Bageugund 1-408 800 . .. 

1-1107 4888 -LG, Pom 
Lllipora Malpora 1-2109 1534 . ~ 

1-362 1152 . Chirhama ""' 
1·161 352 . \ ~-": Nowhoto 

1·798 2917 . 1- Muniwar 

2434 11 1-556 
~ Hanji Danter 

1-306 554 19 Gh01t Pushwara 
741 13 1-342 h Takla Bharam 

2388 4096 16 
h Mir Danter 
r Ruhoo l -897 1912 07 

Bangl Nowgam 1-328 707 14 
Monghall 1·654 3305 07 

Ash1jlpora 1-265 854 . 

Utterso Nlgigund 1-413 2592 . 

La fan 1-497 2133 15 

Ganoor 1·432 1939 09 

Chichlpora 1-461 874 06 
3780 -1-702 Boni-dialgam 
3808 . 1-1180 Peth- 01algam 
5080 . 1·1596 

~ 

~ l Hardu chlchen -1-2012 3616 
856 . Peth-Bug 

1-224 
4256 . Ugj3n 

1-878 
. Kammad 

1-368 2088 
t9n -Wanihama 

1·335 
18 Waterlgam 

1-190 1135 
OS Gundl- Fatlpora 

1-1947 11355 
1006 . Brlnti Batpora 

1·258 OS 5539 
' 

Palapora 
1-751 

17 2985 lmooho 
1-789 

Achabal ... 
i"C-1 

"' 





Burcc 
1-1330 

4440 
Adder 

1-409 
1sso 

10 1-437 
1160 1-283 
2153 IS 1-586 
2144 

01 1-675 
1455 

OS 1-261 
1239 

03 
606 

Kand 
1-595 

2172 
13 

Gadiseer 
1-493 

2760 
loktbawan 

1-1698 
7707 l -283 
1752 

378235 660 

• 
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let Budgam proposed to be lncluded In the Sri nagar Metropolitan Region of Ofstr Deve_!-.~nt Autho_!!!y 

Name of Tchsll Name of Village Khasra Nos Arcoa 
Kana I Marias 8~... 2342 6530 

Kha~r~ 859 2531 10 

Surad lOS 172 7 
ra1wan 1236 2998 3 
~oCi-vo_u 358 514 17 
Paller 1495 4352 13 
M~ 194 554 18 

. Kil~ 754 1800 1 
Resh...'l'."~ 577 1557 16 
Bodlnil 511 1158 1 
~n• 194 588 10 
check Kaali khan 373 914 0 
Choon 899 4492 1 
Mnmath 687 2930 1 
Han~~ 636 2472 6 

10 

Kurhama . 423 1231 2 
426 1002 16 ~"t;~hkah 

9 ratn1pora 187 653 
Huroo 299 540 12 

6 505 3 th_~l 15 1 
Juhama 262 914 6 

372 2241 Heewudar 
1196 6421 16 Jawalpora 

3472 
8 

Klshtwar 693 
973 

12 

l.bu 283 12 ~ 815 4089 
Gcl~a 269 12 

Audoora 
745 

3303 
Sund1pora 

540 
2196 4 

z~ Dalwan 251 989 1 

5 
B ~~======~==~l~~~--1=~74~9==t===1~4==~ 587 203 6 Tlla~ 

147 
848 

... 00 12 Guza~. 
652 

28 

353 5 

Patwaw 9156 12 
lchgam (including 2151 

7 nt 104 307 g· 
H~nd 89 217 0 

.: ~ '""' 2577 LVUt' 
111" 757 8 

l~gund 1255 5030 10 
3357 lch~ot 1~5 8 

~~ Palchati 762 2260 18 
448 Mun~PY 218 

5unu~ nd 



H 

l - udsathoo G 
824 2766 12 ~ Ct thru Dongerpora 676 1946 19 N ;a roo 
767 5200 0 B agh Sah1b Ram SG 147 19 

~ : 
Lal gund 

245 404 7 lal gam 846 1735 0 Bemlna 3840 12359 0 Hi1Jibagh 324 508 18 Dandoosa 822 1572 16 Shareifabad 663 2235 7.5 Han]ak 858 3105 B Humhama 2651 10186 1 Gogoo 848 1999 4 Rangrath 372 2000 1 Nambh Narkara 218 5405 11 Narkara 1402 3653 0 Watdooru Galwanpora 537 1506 7 Bathar 111 755 19 
Ompora 2054 9413 10 
Shel\<hpora 612 3144 1 ~ Dooru 460 1067 4 w Sebdan 574 1375 11 u 
Karewa Damoodar 2138 24614 14 g 

214 1315 7 wawoosa ~ 
Solbugh 2531 11949 5 ~ . Hanpora Haran 343 1127 7 ' 

1503 8 ~ Hakermulla 452 
Gum:! hanjak 403 1464 5 0 

472 4 Kamahupora 98 r--1 
787 3242 1 Nasrullahpora 

Dafpora 181 1074 12 
Warapora 125 534 9 
Taklpora 141 454 17 

WarSilngam 689 2344 18 
811 2661 13 Payma!; 

1996 17 460 Galwanpora 
1862 19 Rakhl Harkermulla 491 

5 275 874 u Qadipora~ 
3820 1 1615 0 Garand Kalan 
4085 11 1313 Garand Khurd 
562 2 f-' 

Hardu Bat.apora 349 
1 135 616 h 

Nadwandpora 332 8 I-; 
142 

7 suranhar 
1538 6360 ...: 

Wah;:~bpora 619 4 ~ 
Chec\<. Wllzlrpanu 315 

9592 1c 2619 G 
41692 6 Oarmuna 

446 r' 
Ralhl Aarath 635 8 H 260 

~ suflpora 

\SJJ.z 
I: ,, 
l ' 

I.! 
I.• 



['c 

I 

'Q;adoora 
~ 

i-
~ ,. 
": 
\, 

t. 

, 
J 

1\lllupora 

Sail r uih~:~o ra 
Pllrisilbadpora 
Waterwanl 
Dedina 
ft . ., .. , 
r -h 
Lakah~ 
KiJkanmura~n 

L;:~bcrtal 

Ooonsunt~r 

Chadoora 
Check·l· Chudoora 

Rt=iJu•" Namthall 
Panzan 

Buchroo 

--;;_-_ _ .I..- - L 
II 

Wathoora 
Gopalpora 
Zoolwa 
Ooomwan 
o .. · 'ttpora 
Awanpora 
Kalsermulla 
Check·l- Damjoo 

' l,{diiJVV 

Bugam n:~t , u 

Kuzwcra 
Gundl Kuzwera 
Gowhcrpora 
w ra 
Bagh·I·Hilydcr 
kralchcck 
Bchrampora 
Brarill~·nd 

Ra"~>""iiiii.U'"- ·'l) 

73 
165 
81 

1867 
250 
1100 
727 
507 
32.1 
339 
924 
643 
638 
990 
794 
212 
2444 
470 
237 
254 
178 
262 
1572 
1016 
141 
601 
454 
203 
2605 
344 
937 
1289 
895 
1312 
1952 

81 

1344 
1839 
1815 
254 
265 
1234 
2045 

1053 
963 

206 
314 
222 
8126 
1050 
5459 
2945 
2046 
433 

1317 
3101 
2347 
2624 
4645 
4448 
555 
2461 
1632 
550 
596 
535 
1148 
3571 
3525 
372 

1499 
1160 

7915 
1181 
1784 
3!32 
1591 
2209 
5099 

540 

4073 
5105 
5849 
1137 

3042 
6160 

3426 

2101 
2937 
4266 

19 
8 
4 
19 
10 
0 
18 
19 

13.5 
9 
3 
3 

17 
0 
18 
17 
1 
12 

16.5 
13 
18 
6 
10 
17 
15 
0 
6 
18 
17 
19 

14 
14 
18 

81 

t 
12 
16 
17 
19 
3 
19 

16 

14 
4 
1 



I , 
~ 

48.l Pora 

l<nchloo 

u . 

o~zloor:~ 

Mahnoor 
Gundt Wali 
Gundl~ 
Kralwt~ri 

Yt~ri kalan 

Kather Gund 
~salf 
Kh~ 
Marba~l 

Hardu ch;ati~ora 
Porwara 

Kilnhama 
ShilhZild~ 

-~ ,., Kaliln 
Check Fetahideen 
\h' . :, onr:> 
~UI IQ 

Check no 2 
Taw Khud 
Goaibagh 

Rakhisallna 
s~ shako or shah 
zoon~ 

Seerbagh 

Shalinil 
B K Pora 
M:t , , ~ 

Y-;.. , .. Killidar 
Check No.1 
Shank• ,..,_..,_ .. 
Manchowa 
Gund checkporil 

c~ 
M nd 

Khilnda 
Sao •lnora .. , '" 
Sthusoo KCJ_Ian 

2679 
679 
4068 
3735 
1278 
967 
1493 
243 
116 
no 
292 
496 
901 
1017 
243 
111 
919 
309 
378 

2029 
706 
321 
100 
199 
sa5 
214 
99 

201 
3697 
87 
173 
121 
435 
279 

1596 
334 
425 
641 
813 
927 
486 
4857 
216 
146 

1414 
468 

1831 
823 

3000 
18472 
10794 
3865 
4532 
3958 
325 
306 
442 
2440 
1417 
3462 
2677 
493 
271 
1513 
BOO 

1090 
6498 
623 

2082 
356 
480 
1235 
190 
190 
454 

13288 
642 
819 
604 
3017 
2679 
2696 
761 
824 
1596 
2093 
2414 
1008 
12336 
539 
457 
4024 
2016 
3384 
1810 

8 

9 
7 
18 
2 
8 
17 
15 
13 
6 
9 
14 
3 
15 
8 
8 
13 
17 
13 
10 
9 

1.5 
14 
5 
4 
7 
1 
0 
0 
18 
4 
1 
2 
5 
3 
12 
8 
19 
19 
19 
7 
3 
18 
7 

18 
0 
8 
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.· 

1.' 
I 
I· 
1: 

~:~ 
LL 

I: 

) 

Kothipom 

~lpora 

Nowsahd 
Rakhisuthoo 
Suthoo Kat~' ~ 

Kawoosa Khalisa 

Gundi Khalil · 
Kuwoosa Jaglr 

Lahori·Check 
Hardu-Wamlnno 
Russu 
Aarth 
Chew 

__l!adigam 

'""" Jgh 
Wadwan 

Narbal 
Jawherpora 
I" I) 
5ozleth Gorlpora 
Adma 

Manahama 
Roshanabad 
Peth-Kanihama 
:::~ unzuin 
Batapora Kanihama 
Mazhama 
Kanihama 
Bad run 
Bon-Makhama 

Peth·Makhamil 

... ~ Jgh 

Sonoor ~~oa~ .. 
Chairhilr 

Naseebpor! 

456 
3928 
786 

3301 
1837 
170 
782 
785 

1505 
204 
211 
5876 
143 
134 
114 
999 
1691 
788 
456 
618 
1337 
1367 
603 

514 

714 
685 

2615 
630 
225 
299 
722 
375 
810 
768 
380 
1857 
1714 
602 
195 
129 

2226 
372 
816 
1384 
329 
542 
266 

1574 
8S78 
2483 
6691! 
3811 
743 

5128 
1216 
5304 
1140 
336 

22992 
304 
4!!0 
680 
1904 
5584 
1616 
974 
1112 
4840 
4064 
2912 

1264 

634 
1256 
4528 
1557 
425 
1059 
1651 
1291 
2136 
3010 
836 
4032 
4568 
1816 
380 
624 
4352 
607 
1202 
4168 
1336 
1200 
864 

0 
10 
19 
12 
8 

15 
2 
6 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
7 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 

0 

0 
15 
18 
2 

14 
4 
11 
9 

13 
2 
16 
0 
0 
3 
0 
0 
19 
0 
6 
0 
0 
0 
0 
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11 Ka ntrbagh 
181 232 0 Bu ndgam 
1344 4250 3 w atalporu 815 1539 1 Pa nches 656 1452 0 H ardu Malpora 1777 4968 0 B eerwah 2428 10072 0 

s.-trWah 
A rwah 1122 4344 0 I 
Chivedara 1337 493& 0 ~ Check+Dewan 419 2608 0 WaniHama 254 1464 0 ~ Ora gar 358 1600 0 Mula M<~chhama 585 2396 0 ~~ Rathsoon 1750 8668 0 Ohangam 1351 4440 0 

r 
Aripathan 983 3048 0 
Wanhama 783 2800 0 
Hazerpora 926 3300 0 I 
Khandhama 1350 2912 0 
Gamboora 1211 2676 0 
lskanderpora 2486 8856 0 
lchihama 1460 4368 0 

l Peerpra 107 408 0 
Lalpora 1071 5448 0 
Gonpora 884 5576 0 

' charangam 456 1984 0 
Ponichgund 331 1952 0 t:" 

3936 0 

B 
Sail 800 . 

89 456 0 Kanigund 
Mashoon 138 464 0 

4448 0 1094 Bon Zanlgam 
1464 0 240 h Peth Zanlg<~m 
1848 0 205 r 

Hardlatnoo 
0 157 616 tn Pakharpora 

845 5376 0 4 Sonapah 
0 

1 

477 2072 ..... 
Atlnoo 

2976 0 425 f-
Pethkoot 

2000 0 410 r-
Najen 

504 0 l 
70 tT Sholigund 

3952 0 742 Kandoora 
1048 0 2!ll! Rankipora 
2096 0 406 

0 Dasan 
214 1376 I Zabigulla 3216 0 904 Gondipora 2496 0 

I 

821 
4760 0 Narwara 

1134 
0 Meeripora 

612 2120 
1120 0 

I 

Hayatpora 
321 0 Hanjl·Lawaypora 
1207 5200 t--1 

~: , Utligilm ... 
1 ·~· 6 

r 
1: 

r1 



[· :~ 

~;--- RanTpora 279 696 0 Scchenbnnet 514 1920 0 ~thama 306 928 0 Gampora 297 960 0 Bopath 363 1648 0 
I 

Malpora She·Knn 190 480 0 Qumroo 668 4736 0 ~ib Gundl /lrjun 214 520 0 Kulbugh 439 1912 0 Falchill 907 3136 0 Wag;~r 812 2708 0 Harinoo ~49 1144 0 Dreygam Khaslpora 2403 1060 0 Kremshore 1233 2068 0 f,l 
P;~renewa 1917 5104 0 
Bugroo 750 3272 0 
Lanoor<J 465 1316 0 
Banderpora 480 664 0 

~ ,., 
Nuchgam 337 1095 0 
Nunner 657 2352 0 

I ! 

' 
Nambalhar 136 224 0 
Shooru 549 1!!16 0 

f- Hawoora 375 1151 0 
664 0 197 f- Bl!bapora . 

Angam 1130 6991 0 
Yegbugh 438 1344 0 

334 1768 0 u Brail 
5208 0 Gund ali Nayak 1310 

Chananowpora 699 2128· 0 
1 Waterhail 1725 6432 0 

f-
Harduwall 1030 6272 0 

Total 900617 2019-5 

. 

. 
. 

. 

- ---= rr.\\. 7 

I ~ 
I ~ 
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~~~~District Bandlpora proposed to be Included In Srinagar Metro • 
~~eas Development Authority polltan Regeon 

Name of Tehsil Name Of Vlllane Kh. No, Area 

Sumballnderkote 
Kana I Marla 

~ 
..... . sooJwan 1 To 787 4134 10 

~ Wah!dporo 1 To 748 2574 OS 
~ Rakhi Sllvath 1 to '1543 13021 08 
~ Shllvath 1 To 532 1969 18 
~ Hllalabad 1 To 1123 5348 . 
"-- ROJkhlasham 1 To 6527 28752 
~ 

. 
G;mastan 1 To 1831 7133 13 I 

~ Shardpora Shi!rdpora 1 to 556 2558 . 

f 
Sarof Dangarpora 1 to 1894 10404 06 
Gund Khalil 1 to 988 4592 13 
Trigam 1 to 1573 6264 16 

~ Mahkpora 1 to 185 613 06 , 
~ Odina 1 to 932 3705 14 t ""''m Nowgam 1 to 1000 1659 17 

Gundi Nowgam 1 to 389 2590 18 
~ Gadakhud 1 to 295 1200 06 .: 
~ Zalpora 1 to 385 2073 19 
Jl 
~ Na jln 1 to 175 550 12 
I 
~ Rakhl Sultanpora 1 to 1654 33344 . 

I 
3262 08 g_ Hapn Markundal (Gulshanpora) 1 to 487 

Pushwari 1 to 810 6706 11 
J 

142451 200 
Total 

. 

1: 

I.L 
~ ~'fPi I 

: ; 

I 

li 
L. 



_ --01;trlct Ganderbal proposed to be Included In Srlnagar Metropolitan Region J~rtJS of Development Authority 
l Name of Tehsll Name of Village Khasra No. 

Kan11ls Marias 
s.No. 

1 Chapergund 1-150 
40 9 00 

! Ganderbal Nu nner 1 -1007 6 725 02 
~ Se arch l-864 2 393 12 
~ 

Su derbagh 1-207 610 16 loS 
~ 

M lrdoobagh 1-74 254 17 
~ - A rch 1·63!! 3087 00 
1-s 

B obsipora 1-391 1417 09 
~ - G ilnderbill 1-1463 5567 01 
~i - Buderkund l -7f5 2788 00 
1-9 - Shahpora l -344 1321 11 
r-JO 

Mallapora 1-237 799 19 
~-""u 

Bandilybagh 1-187 447 19 
..... !2 

Beehilma 1·885 2282 10 
!- 13 - Malshahlbagh 1-1216 2853 11 --~~ 

Darend 1-287 547 02 15 
Nagbal 1-196 394 05 lo 
Ran II 1-1389 2352 09 17 
Khallamulla 1-796 3909 06 !S 
Babadaryadtn 1-592 4640 00 ;j 

N Buserbugh 1-934 2530 18 
~! Pandach 1-1068 6840 00 
l2 Duderhama 1-1010 2120 12 
23 Fatehpora 1-769 1728 07 ,. ·- Kujar 1-821 1497 14 
25 Rakh1-Harran 1-1011 9032 00 
2; Gildoora 1-1315 2047 02 
11 Gangerhama 1-366 949 07 
l3 Saloora 1-4111 14870 13 
l3 Bamloora 

~' Kachan 
31 Walloo Payeen 1-1509 9034 00 
l! Walloo Bala 
l3 Guthbagh 1-273 783 09 

12 1·589 3099 Urpash 
00 

)4 

1·150 409 Chappergund 
2534 18 

l3 
1·354 

02 
!6 Warpahoo 

1-559 802 
19 oadinowbugh 

5717 
j; 

1·889 
OS 

!3 Shuhiilma 
1-611 1179 

OS 
33 Wanlhama Bala 

1-1372 5721 
OS 

~ Ba kura 
1-533 2250 

08 
I I Hadoora 

1·1147 4932 
00 

12 Satwina 
1·141 1216 

03 
!3 Shc1khzoo 

1·995 1502 
06 

'4 Batpora 
1-470 1789 

14 
15 Guzhama 

1-390 1324 
00 11 Khanpora 

1-1..575 5022 .._:J Dab 

It 
\: 
L [''' 

• 

!,.;_ 



! ' 

~i 

~ Wakura Oagi·Da~b 1-32 ~ Narayan bauh l7u ~9 1·244 19 
..... ~ Ah;:~l'\ 897 00 1·354 
-51 Kharbagh 1·241) 

2316 10 
Waskura 640 ...--,7 1-823 ll .. Wakuru 3710 ,_Sl 1·1558 02 
Gamwara 6427 

~5<1 1-345 18 
Rakhl-Rabltar 521 

~S) 1-&14 07 
,-56 Kurhama 5B25 11 

Zilrlgund 
1-1498 6860 

...... 9 l-163 06 
1070 

~ 
Nawabagh 1-359 15 

..-S9 Badmpor<J 931 OS 1-502 1614 Z<llna 19 
~ 1-670 2804 
61 Tullamulla~ 1-4737 09 

Rabtaar 15896 14 
62 1-1985 3258 15 ........ Kokagund 1-545 '» 1022 11 

!'"" ~ Korag 1-1469 2639 19 
~) Oevipora l-1192 2264 01 

~-'E? Tultamaulta Sehpora 1-2609 7445 02 
~1 Chundina 1-!>74 2654 14 
65 Gogjfgund 1-485 850 19 
69 Hatbara 1-1416 3860 13 
;o Kastooripora 1-195 651 19 
;:. Gul'\dmoomin 1489 1465 11 
n Hakeemgund 1-487 1603 02 
73 Shallabugh . 1-2737 44355 06 
;~ Hilrran 1-666 1717 13 
15 Gvnclrehman 1-93& 1404 09 
15 lar Bagh Mahanand 1-182 464 OS 
11 Bagh Zaman Ganai 1·80 108 15 
18 Bard ala 1-414 1248 19 
n Barsoo 1-1546 316& 00 
~~ aenahama 1·747 4928 16 
ol Chanthan Gulapora 1·835 2696 13 
$! Countwaliwar . l-600 7928 14 

&3 Dangerpora 1-147 336 OG 

~ Khranlh~ma H7l 1960 09 

0 latiwata 1·215 368 05 

"' Manigam 1·3109 11976 10 .. 
iJ Qasba Lar 1-1570 ) 6320 lS 

~ 1-SGG 2472 05 
Rcpora 

3920 16 
~ Theru 1·1450 
~ 1-695 3712 10 

Wahrdpora 
II 1·1369 7128 \ 04 

Watlar 
3552 09 S't WataiBvgh 1·530 
1184 12 

~~ Wandhama 1·317 
: l 1-1756 10048 16 , Yangoora 14 .. 1-2930 19072 ...._» Safapora 14 

~$ 1-1646 14025 
Pahliporu 1931 12 

,....~1 Gulaba!lh 1-194 -
1 

I 
,' 

r: 
i' L 
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Cheshma Mnnsbal 
Kangan Harlpora 

Arhama 
Andcrwan 
Wussan 
Chlnner 
Chatternul 
Arlnoripor<r 
Planu 
Drugtangoo 
Lan 
Oarwalla 
Kachnambal 

111 GundlAri 

r- Ill 
113 Kangan 

Hardupanzln 
r m Barmillna 

J16 Barnbogh 

1:7 Kh;:man 

liS Wangath 
Najwan Nila • 

!.ltl Akhal 
121 Tangchitter 
111 Margund 

5atrlna 
Cherwan 
Thune 

116 Mammer 
:.17 Dardwooder 
118 Yachhama 

Hayanpalpora 
Hariganlwan 

... 

1: 
I . 

... L. 

1·649 
1·976 
1·601 
l-474 
1·1800 
l-920 
1-2238 
1-1246 
1·377 
1-131 
1·155 
1·331 
1·333 
1-71 
1-523 
1-1525 
1·528 
1·1SO 
1-417 
1-334 
1-853 
1·175 
1-1015 
1-126 
1·571 
1-628 
1-1178 
1·724 
1-657 
1-121 
1-339 
1-934 
1-913 

6318 
5691 
2560 
45!11 
7662 
2974 
11202 
4680 
3579 
67S 
1151 
2329 
3526 
395 
1756 
7232 
1322 
952 
309!1 
1392 
4776 
1379 
5296 
485 
2262 
2426 
5534 
7640 
6432 
963 
1809 

9312 

10 
19 
12 
15 
17 
06 
00 
13 
0!1 
03 
00 
14 
11 
12 
11 
16 
09 
1S 
17 
01 
13 
01 
01 
OS 
07 
18 
18 
17 
02 
01 
02 
19 
09 



Areas of District Jammu proposed to b . 1 • e InC Uded I J 
Metropolitan Region Development Author!~ ammu 

Nnrnc Of Aru 

~ ·· 
~. ;\O- rt'hsil 

Nnme Of Yillar:e Kh. No. l<nnnl 1\khnoor llhardn Khurd Mnrln 
I To 464 2640 2 

2 Akhnoor Dassnl I To 1071 .5304 9 
J Akhnoor Manda I To 1283 6237 8 
.j 1\khnoor Sunnil I To 836 6099 4 
5 1\khnoor Bnndrnl Kalan I To 1791 122~6 3 
6 i\khnoor Sung~ I I To3 108 46K35 18 
i 1\khnoor RujnChak I To 5.57 6&96 13 
s i\l.hnoor Pahtan I To229 4121 1.5 
9 i\klmoor Ambaran I To 2821 20382 12 
10 Akhnoor Ualgarn I To 687 .5 182 18 
II Akhnoor T ilrgwn I I To 1498 9159 II 
12 i\khnoor Gnndharwan I To 2006 28188 IS 
13 Akhnoor Oh;ardn Kalan I To609 7759 6 
14 Aklmoor Kolli I To 568 10744 10 

15 Akhnoor Mmva Knrom I To 1116 6106 19 

16 Akhnoor Akhnoor I To 117 615 18 

17 Akhnoor Kot I To843 4099 ' IS Akhnoor P:ll)'nri I To 483 2602 15 

19 1\khnoor Dub I To 257 ~!110 8 

20 Akhnoor 1\rcnpur I To 242 2768 14 

21 •\khnoor Gurha Brahmann I To 1694 6993 3 

22 Akhnoor Gurhn Jngir I To 1139 12790 0 

23 .1\khnoor Jarnotinn I To 414 10369 16 

24 1\khnoor Gruh I To Ill 730 •I 

25 J\l..hnoor lladgnl Kalnn I To .1.13 ~552 

I 
Mannni I To 545 13705 17 

I 26 1\khnoor 
27 Akhnoor Dhok Jagir 1 ro 591 6371 5 

I To 1147 18708 12 
28 i\khnoor Pnng:riri 

I To99 806 6 
29 i\khnoor Ondgal Kl1Urd 

I To2S2 3070 10 
30 Akhnoor Knngral Sangral 

r 7816 8 
31 J\l.hnoor Kaink Jag1r I To 8S3 

I To 1079 30013 6 
32 i\khnoor Maw~ Omhrnnna 

I To 662 ~1\}S lS 
33 Jourian Ra.kh Dhok 

I To 620 5679 0 
34 Jounan Knndynl 

6320 18 
35 Jounan R:~jwnJ 1 ro 700 

17 11·12 
31i Jourlnn l'otha Knndy~l I To 213 

I ' 
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.- 17 Jourian Chak llhot~'' Uno 
': -· I To939 100 12 0 r- Jll Jouriun Dhol. Khalsa l lo 12&1 20177 

Jourian Rnttnnrur 18 
;9 I ToJS6 )12!1 12 JO Jourmn Chnk Oh;~wnn I To 483 3006 10 
.sl Jounnn fntwnl I To 217 3903 1.5 
.f2 Jourinn Ohnlw~l Urnhmann I To 1~ 1 1 13966 s -IJ lounnn Jntlh 1Toll73 2n91 I 10 
4~ Jourwn !Jiuri Tary:u I To 801 ~665 9 

I ~~ Jourian Jogit~n• . ITo 164 6111) 12 
.J(• Jourinn Chho.iJnr I To 271 700t 0 
Ji Jounnn Lchar I To4.S2 6093 9 rc 
4~ Jourinn Lohnralohnra, Loham I To 288 8112 I.S 
.19 Jourian Oasinra I To 561 6872 5 

' ~j) M\\1«1 MatV.lfinn Afdhl\n lTo ·l.Sl! 5526 0 

f 51 M31ru Mandrinn Knthar I To 757 5662 0 
f'· 52 Maim Mandri:m Adgllll I To 192 5896 I 

I 53 MC!im Mnndrinn Manoh I To 427 8328 0 
,SJ M:ura Mmdrinn Mnnohil I To 41 I 8952 7 
55 Mmra Mnndrinn Queer I To 688 1-1392 0 
56 M:Urn Mnndrinn Oh:un I To•l76 6664 0 

I S7 I> hum Mandrmn Knh I To 101 1860 10 
I ~8 Ma1ra Mnndrinn Knkhynl I To 176 2:552 0 

S'J Mnirn M.mdrinn PniiOc Chi raj I To 319 3416 0 

60 Maim Mandrinn Jnkh I To 171 1417 19 

61 Maim Mandrinn Noor Jngir I To259 3493 6 

62 Mair..1. Mandrinn Rchnni Jagwol I To239 1180 0 

63 Moira Mandrian Gharttal I To 644 7839 II! 

6-1 Mllra Mnndnan Oo.shnn I To 856 8119 4 

65 Mmra Mandrian Mundh I To 259 44$<1 s 
66 Mnira Mandrian Mandrinn I To48S -1647 19 

67 Mmm Mondrian Mmr.• Josir I To 618 i901 2 

68 'v1a1m Mondrian Onru1 \To 641 4287 10 

6'J ~fluir;J Mundrian o •• rola I To 523 3103 \9 

I To216 I 3272 0 
70 Ma1ra Mandrian Gurgnl 

I To 4 I I 6248 0 
11 Maira Mondnan Sangnni 

I To 21776 16 
72 Maim Mandrion Nnrdi 19055 

;< I To 6'29 ss-so 0 
7J Moira Mandrian GodiHUI 

Ito 732 SSS!I ) 
74 Maim M:mdrinn Pnyon 

3S3S 4 
75 Maira Mnndnnn Targah I To341 

l I To 47 8632 0 
76 Chowkl Choum Ttlln 

I To 333 7248 0 
77 Chowki Choum lludhi 

~ 

. l 

I 

I , 



Cho••ki Chuura Cheryni 1S I To 106 2610 
1') Chowkt <'h<•ur;~ K~nert 0 

I I To 374 IOUM I I so Chowla Cht•um llnmtcn Mnkh~ttn I To 524 7376 r Cho1•ki Chourn Turs ht 0 
~I I To 115 3648 0 • S2 Cho11 ki Choura YouthCL! \To 31 1880 0 
SJ Cho11 ki Chouru Chowkl I l'o 388 I GaM 0 
84 Chowki Choura Dnnnn I To376 24112 0 
85 Chowkl Choura Chnt~J'lll I To 237 9016 0 

I S6 Cho~l" Choura Faf!nl I To 225 5016 0 ! 87 Chowki Chuurn Chourn I To 1226 3li411R 0 
I ss Chowl.t Chourn Gangnl I To282 12800 0 
I 89 Cho~»kt Choum Dam LchCLr I To 217 968 0 

90 Chowkt Choura Kad}-nl I To 217 3928 0 
91 Chowki Choum Lnthcrl I To 154 2112 0 
92 Cho~>l. i Choum n~lsro I To 177 8680 0 

I 9.1 Chowkt Choura Gour Oajourian I ToiO 1776 0 
r 9~ Chowk1 Choura Nnmt I To 1)5 3664 0 

95 Chowki Chourn Bandml Khurd ITo 4~6 17856 0 
( 96 Chowki Choum Mnjoor I To 1178 3030-l 0 

91 Chowki Choura Ghar I To 1076 27680 0 
98 Chow~.i Choura SMdnl I To 528 10672 0 
99 Chowkt Choum llardu Malara I To312 ?$52 0 

I 
100 Chowki Choum Rah I To 712 2906-1 0 
101 Chowkl Chour-.t Solyotc 1To l32.5 30472 0 

102 Khour Kulccth 1To219 3323 II 

103 Khour Dhnngcr I To 651 7262 19 

10-l Khour Danwnl I To 656 11 82 1 10 

105 Khour AtJUI Mnlol I To 246 4186 4 

106 Khour Taroti I To317 735!! IS 

107 Khour Ghari Nendn I To 293 806 II 

108 Khour Ghnn 13ishna I To 143 1036 I 

109 Khnrllh Ba IIi Scrh I To 736 )4455 14 

110 Kharah Balli Kotynl Simbal I To 551 2·1216 5 

Ill Khnrah 13alli Tlmndt Chot I To386 16788 3 

112 Klmrah BJIH Khownra I To92 2022 7 

113 Khar:th 13alh Dori I ToSOO 63909 17 

I To 1241 301-17 3 
114 Klmrah Bolli Dag¢r 

I To 7.3•1 36839 0 
liS Khamh llalli f'ukhnmi 

Purg,•nl I To 3486 56467 4 
IIG f';ugwal 

Dhn\11al Bhnr\h 1 To I 116 871S l(l 
\D Pargwnl 

I To 379 1&31 19 
II& Parg\•al Go,,w 

1 
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i 119 Pnrgwnl Snjwnl 
I To618 

-120 P;u"gwnl RnJpum 
62.) 1 I(, 

- 111 
I io676 4222 Pargwnl Ch:tl: l'hag-.;u-1 18 

~ 122 l'nrgwnl 
I io202 1532 13 Dcln Jnmann 

Pnrgwn1 
I To 1219 11333 16 1!3 Nikownl I To 556 3129 9 

1 2~ Pnrgwnl Chnnnl Tnn11 I To627 36111 19 125 Pnrgwal Najwnl 1 To 983 6283 6 
12<• Pargwnl Hnmrrpum Kunn I To 701 62 19 

r :~ 127 l'argwnl Dcom 1 To 765 ~:1 3896 4 
II· 128 Pargwal Pomgpura I To 432 2S96 16 
i 129 Pnrgwul Mnijodha I To 193 1316 7 

130 Pnrgwal Ch~k Tnkv;nl I To96 977 10 
131 Pat};WUI S1dhnr I io667 5916 2 
132 Pargwal Pindl I To3S2 2780 0 
IJ3 Pargwul BhJlwn1 Mullo I To 749 1749 Ill 
1 3 ~ Pl\11\'\".l\ Gujml I ToJ75 &25,5 12 
135 Pnrgwal Takwn1 I To 350 2120 16 
136 l'nrgw:ll Gurhn Mnnhnsnn I To902 628-1 16 
137 Pnrgwal Sarwal I To596 7009 4 
138 Pnrgwnl l'hos,~nrl l To239 1535 2 
139 Parg\,'lll Korli Mnnhas;m 1 To 165 888 IS 
140 Pargwal o~anpur I To 6K2 !i794 14 
141 Marh Ghoumnnh= I To 1505 11983 13 

142 Marh Sanda wan I To 681 2088 13 

143 Marh Rnlpur Jngir 1Toll l3 3240 I I 

144 Marh • Ch;tk Rnipur Jngir I To 110 1224 19 

145 M;u-h Sahnrnn I To 882 2286 16 

: 146 Mari1 Karloop I To 1479 S3S7 8 

147 Marh ltllhun I To 999 3703 14 

1411 Marh Tikri Rakwalan 11o 744 2163 19 

149 Marh Tikn Dayol3n I To620 1615 I 

ISO Marh Chnk Won I To 1000 32!7 IS 

I 5 I M;uh Chok T:!J'\1 I To457 1043 l.t 

152 Marh Smnilpur I To SSS 183(• 2 

IS3 Chok Jngnr I To 218 1123 2 
Mnrh 

Wnnd Ghoi I To 24 288 13 
' 154 Marh 

I To 6-tl 1356 8 
ISS Marh Parw;ih 

1 To 271 992 15 
1St, Marh L:ldori • 

I To409 1442 s 
157 Mi!!h Lad ore 

1 To 670 3879 9 
I Sft Marh Flora N~gbani 

Rnkh Nugbanf I To 486 4160 
I SIJ Mnrh 

!H --==-

r i 
; I 

i 
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160 Mnrh Shnlm1dpur Knni)'n I To896 
Marh Mnlynl Drahmlllla 

2214 
I~ 

J(ll I To ISO 836 
162 Marh Chnk Dmn 9 

I To 307 1076 
lb3 Mnrh Dhntcrinl I To337 2799 13 
16-l Marh Chak Chouhnn ITo IllS 1259 2 
165 Marh Flom Hnnnkund I To 654 2020 !i· Mnrh l'achnandpur 12 
166 I To 38 342 II 
161 Marh Shahz.ndpur Mt\rthl liuJn 1142 ,, 12 
16M Mnrh Dcoray Ku~y I To 272 796 IS 
1(•9 Marh Rnttnnpur Pams I To 136 .S7S 10 
170 Mnrh 1\knlpur I To699 6021 0 
171 Marh Saroru I To 1013 4010 19 
112 Mnrh Chnk Durgo I To 110 S02 6 

~I 173 Morh San gram pur I To 257 2012 s 
174 Mnrh Pntniyul I To 683 2926 16 
m Mnrh Chnk Patyoll I To 3S6 9799 18 
176 M~rh iikri Khoni I 'To JOB 798 0 
li7 Marh Gunswnn I To 172 745 II 
178 Mnrh Morh I To 585 2745 4 
179 Marh Hars.1 Dhoknan I To800 4443 0 
ISO Mnrh Hnlqn l To 334 536 19 
lgl Marh Chnk Knl;un I To 514 1507 3 
182 Marh Bagh ,.,tnrh I To 102 856 4 
183 Mnrh Chal.. JniT:lr I To571 2420 5 

18-l Marh Chnk Shnmu I To 688 2568 16 

185 Marh Ournh Singhu I To 861 3322 3 

186 Mnrh Chnk Chrutu I To49S 2568 16 

137 Jammu West Golc I To 748 6227 17 

188 Jammu West Gole I To 153 617 0 

I IS9 hmmu West Gole I To 364 2600 l 

190 Jammu West Gole I To 121 883 5 

191 Jammu West Gole I To 144 432 I 

192 .Jammu West Golc I To 207 936 7 

193 Jammu West Oolc 11'11 110 173 0 

194 .JaflUTIU West Golc I To 329 1952 0 

195 Jammu West Golc I To600 17&6 0 

Jammu West Golc I To 1012 1264 I 
196 

Golc I To 8'13 2510 13 
197 Jammu West 

Uhndrore·l I To 469 19\0 IS 
198 Jammu West 

,; 

Ohndrore·l 1 To 1187 4289 I 
201 Jnmmu West 

Uhndrorc-1 I To523 JS29 6 
202 Jnmmu West 

.; 
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tOO Mnrh Sluthz;1dpur KAniyn I To 896 2214 Mnrh Mnlyal Urnhmnna 13 l(ll I To ISO 836 Mnrh Chnk Dmn 9 lb2 I To 307 1076 
163 M:uh Dhotcrinl I To 837 2799 13 
1(>.1 Marh Chak Chouhon I To 1115 1259 2 
tCJ5 Mnrh Plora llannkund I To 654 2020 12 

:·I 16(, Mnrh Pnchnnndpur I To 38 
rr 

342 I I 
167 Mnrh Shnht..ndpur Marthn I To 317 li 1142 12 
16!\ Mnrh Dcorny Ku~ I To 272 796 IS 
1Ci9 Mnrh Ruuonpur P.•rn.~ I To 136 S1S 10 
170 Mnrh Akulpur I To 699 6021 0 
171 Marh S:~rorn I To 1013 -1020 19 
li2 Marh Chuk Durgo I To 110 802 6 
173 Mnrh San gram pur I To 2.57 2012 s 
m Marh Pntnlynl I To 683 2926 16 
m Marh Chnk Pntyoli I To 3.56 9799 18 

i: 176 Marh Tikri Khnni I ro 308 798 0 
177 Murh Gangwnn I To 172 74~ II 
178 Mnrh Murh I To 585 274.5 4 
179 Marh Hnrsa Dhokrian I To 800 4443 0 
180 Marh Hnlqn I To 334 536 19 
181 Marh Chnk Knlas.1 I To 514 1507 3 
IS2 Marh Dagh Mnrh I To 102 356 4 

ISJ Marh Chnk Ja!Tnr I To571 2420 s 
18·1 Mnrh Chnk Shnmn I To 688 2568 16 

185 Mnrh Guruh Singhu I To 361 3322 3 

IS6 Marh Chnk Chanu I To 495 2568 16 

187 Jammu West Gole I To 74S 6227 17 

188 Jammu West Gole I To 153 617 0 
!;· 1~9 J~mmu West Gole I To364 2600 I 

190 Jammu West Golc I To 121 883 s 
191 Jammu West Gole I To 144 432 

192 Jammu West Golc I To 207 936 7 

li 193 Jammu West Golc I To 110 173 0 

194 .Jummu West Go1c I To329 1952 0 
' 195 Jammu West Gole I fo 600 1786 0 

l91J Jammu West Golc: I To 1012 1264 I 

Jammu West Gole I To 87S 2510 13 
197 

l Ohodrorc-1 I To 469 1910 IS 
198 Jnmmu West 

Ohndrorc-1 I To 1187 4289 I 
201 Jnmmu West 

IJhl\drorc-1 I To 523 1529 6 
202 Jnmmu West 

l!o.. 
;. 5 
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.-lOJ Jammu WCS1 UlmdrQrc-1 I 
I To980 2432 17 11oJ Jummu West Uhadrorc-11 
I To 41 !1 1501 8 lOS Jnmmu West Elhutlrore-11 I To472 IR54 4 -206 Jnmrnu W.:st Blmdrorc-11 
I To 799 1934 10 ~207 Jammu West Nnndni 
I To 110 3164 3 t- 208 Jammu Khns Jammu I To639 33316 0 

211 Jummu Klms Nowabad I To53 1 41)92 0 
213 Jnrnmu Khas Rnjpum M:.msotrlan I To 22ll 900 12 216 Jammu Khas Gurhn Shabilinn 1 ro 104 152 6 
217 J.1mmu Kh:~S l'ntoli Milllgotri~~n I To612 701 0 
220 Jammu Khas 1 oph Sherkhnn m I To 993 7301 6 
224 Jnmmu Khas Bain Bnlal. I To5•11 13353 0 
225 Jmnmu Kh~ Chuk L!!rl!.:m I To 430 2J32 0 
126 Jammu Khas Malhon Jal!.lr I To 158 2165 0 ,,-_, Jammu Khns !'ami La I To 472 7676 9 
228 Jnmmu Khas K~ I To 630 2446 0 
:119 Jnmmu Khns Rn1111.00m I To 216 5066 0 
230 Jammu Khas Dwam I To 56 8729 0 

t 
231 Jammu Khas Mathcftl I To 280 4242 0 

I 232 Jammu Khas Sidhr:t I To 301 9007 10 
23J Jnmmu Khas Khnn!l Chargnl I To 2672 49625 16 

234 Jnmmu Khns Ahhem I To li74 47099 3 
235 Jammu Khs Sail JaRir I To 141 8301 0 

236 Jammu Khas Crud Gmn I To 56 2331 16 
2..37 Jammu Khas Saminsar I To 2244 23672 3 
238 .Jammu Khil5 Ciulla I To 836 10757 0 

239 Jammu Kh:lS Bndwal I To79 1999 17 

2~0 Jammu Khas B:ula. LaJd I To 185 1550 5 

241 Jnmmu Khas Bml I To467 4496 15 

242 Jmnmu Kh;~s Ring:d I To 50 11 79 2 

24J Jn rnmu KhJS K an,c:r:u l I To 66.3 ~139 0 

244 hmmu Khas Pan1o"a I To 806 20129 2 

245 Jnmmu Khas I'., th Wl\l' I To 268 10833 12 

24f, Jnmmu Khas Sa~toon I To 746 20791 0 

247 Jnmmu Khas Pounthnl 
0 

I To951 9162 

248 Jammu Khns Srullt1ld 1 To4l2 4792 5 

I To 542 S917 2 2·19 Jammu Khas Chullnna 

I To 1029 2199 6 2.50 Jammu Khas Bl:r'f.O 
2SI Jammu Khns Chak Chilln I To 167 5233 19 

. 
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-·- Dnn\nl Ja.linr 1\otli lS~ 8275 • I To II.SS I? ;- l)aU\UI J.1.unr Kolll 
' 

2Sb 
1 ro866 4827 2 

lSi l>llll \•11 JaJJnr Kotll 
2013R I To ISSS 10 • m O:msnl Tamh 

I To649 5038 15 
m Dansal Toruh 

I To 303 1767 11 

I 29(1 D:m~l T;;:rnh 
I To 792 18079 16 r 

~91 Dam;~ I Tnrnh -19•164 I To 1740 8 
291 Dansnl Toruh 

I To 351 7103 13 
2?3 Dumnl Tnr~h 

I To 57 6281 II 
29-1 Dansnl Jmdruh 

I ToS4S 9505 6 

I 295 DnnSIII J i ndr.~h I To 260 558 10 
296 Dan sui Jmdruh I To 2.52 306& II 
291 Dan~ul Jmdroh I To 125 1100 10 

29S Dan sui Jmdruh I To 100 681 17 

299 Dansnl Jmdroh I To 1191 10594 4 

300 D;msnl Jmdrnh I To lOS 649 2 

JOI l>nnsnl Jmdrnh I To 30 238 18 
• 
I 302 0 311).11 Dhan I To 539 1936 12 

303 D:ms:al Dhan I To 315 3432 5 

31H Dnnsal Dh311 I To 307 593 13 

305 Dnnsal Dh:m I To 275 5651 14 

306 D:ms:1l Dha.., I To 137 576 14 

30i Dan~n l Dhan I To 307 1110 17 

30S Oansnl Dhan I To 568 1388 10 

309 Dansnl Dhan I To 553 
19Q) 10 

}10 Donsnl Dhnn I To 78 207 19 

1497 6 ll l Oo~I\'SIII Dntm I To 3!.14 

312 Dansnl Ohnn I To669 
2276 5 

16572 7 
31-1 Dam n I Kanniyala I To 826 

l i.S Dan sal Kanniyala 2526 I ~ 
I To 582 

20-16 18 
316 Dan sui K:mniyalo ITo .SIO 

4452 3 
317 Dan sui Kanalyala 1 To 419 

1952 9 I Knna1ynla I T<• 22-1 31!1 Dan~nl 
l 

8 



1 119 Dansal Knnniyaln . . l -ro 160 2047 !I 

~ Dunsnl Kanuiyaln 
I To 61'iS 10497 1 

f J~1 D~n•snl Konuiyn1n 
I To 194 2118 17 r 12~ Dnnsul Knnntyala 
I To ! 26 16572 7 

m Dnnsal Khnrta 
1 To609 6685 12 

J1~ Dan sal Kharta 3486 1 ro 1211 16 

I 325 Dnns:JI Khuna 502 1 To377 I 

r 326 Dunsnl Khnnu 1395 1 ·ro 503 13 
327 Dansal Khnn.t 626 

• 1 To 292 8 
328 Dan.~nl Khartn I To 817 7835 6 
329 Dnnsal Koth:u-

I To 5601 24136 0 

no Mnndnl Sum I To 687 510 2 

JJ1 Mandai Chak Snrdar Dm 12 
Sinl!h I To 337 964 

332 Mandai Top Mnnh!!San I To619 1927 14 

333 Mandai Chuk Shcm I To 62 273 18 

334 Monda I Kolinn I To 524 1513 10 

J3S Mundal Jwalapun 41 75 2 
I To 214 

J36 Mandai D:111ga 1692 10 
I To 378 

J31 Mandai Chak M~IJ.a 1076 19 
I To 615 

338 Mandai Laxmanpurn 1650 12 
I To 312 

339 Mandai Chakt\lam 1426 16 
I To 496 

340 Mand:tl ChnkChibbn 3571 2 
I To 213 

1611 19 
34 1 Mandai Dundpur I To 346 

2167 4 
342 Mand:1l Mul.hrn I To 358 

2069 4 
343 Mandai Rambagh I To 322 

1952 .5 
344 Manc.bl Chak Shcru I To 240 

3072 2 
345 Mnnd:ll Chak Gnncshu I To 22 1 

448 
12 

3·16 Mand>~l Chnk Doulut I To J5 
764 

2 
347 M1111dul Ch;~k L:~l u Shah I To 92 

I ().13 11 
341! Mandai Chak Gosnm I To 320 4 
349 Chak Nowaday I To 219 

-138 
l Mandai 9 

I 350 Chak Jog! I To 241 572 
Mand.11 0 

Clmk Bhupnt I To 2ll2 
723 

351 Mandai 



-
.1jl Mnn,tal Sampurnnpur 

I To2 12 1719 14 
15) Mnndnl Mundal 

I To 7Sii 36.S.S 17 
0 Mandai Ktrpalpur Charil:\n • .)5~ K I To 455 1899 
r 

35~ Mnndnl Chnk Snrdnr Allor 
' 5tnl!h l luJS2 1412 4 

I; I I 3~6 Mandnl Parladhpur 
I To 296 4061 6 

II JS7 Mandai Thalwnl 
I To 509 2815 14 

3~8 Mandnl Chak Gnndu 
I To477 2327 9 

359 Mandai Gnsitpur 
I To 78 3060 19 

~· 350 Mo.ndal Tnraf Kharian 9 'I· I To42 121 
)6 1 Mnndnl Channt Nanak 

I To I I 5 652 18 

362 Mandai Chuk Dhnnotrcy I To 349 1559 12 

363 Mandai N:mdpur luJ.;w:llan I To 2&5 2743 3 

364 Mlllldnl Sohru~ana I To 934 454 1 0 

){15 Mnmlal Chnk 13nndrnli I To 1!-1 ·UO 8 

366 M:mdal K:u 'Vlll I ToSS2 ·1969 10 

J6i Mand;tl Tiko Tcda 2098 10 
I I To 554 II 

k: i J6S Mnndul Chnk Habib 1263 2 I I To 270 
369 M:mdnl Bhure Chllk 1966 4 

l I To812 
370 Mandai A lorn 2552 0 

I To 827 
Mandai I lanpur 641 1 371 1 To 359 

m Jammu South Satwnri 
I To 389 3391 19 

373 Jammu South Nnrwal Pam 
I To415 2222 I 

374 Jammu South Rat pur 
I To 305 5545 II 

375 Jammu South Rnkh Rnipur 
I To 421 12378 IS 

376 Jammu South Chnthn 
I To802 11499 8 

3i7 hmmu South Rakh Chatha 
I To 193 1766 J 

37S Jammu South Khandwal 
I To435 5771 7 

3i9 Jammu South Nandwal 
I To 513 3054 3 

"·' 380 Jammu South Lalyal I To 74~ 2554 2 

381 Jammu South Shahz;~dpur Gujjran I To 103 2027 12 
' 

31i2 Jammu South Nand pur G~JJrnn I To 305 2556 7 

)!l) Jammu South Chnk Dadkalian I ToJ9 36~ 17 

384 Jammu South Chak Mangoo 1 l 'o .342 2329 0 

-
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151 Bislnmh ChokChuo 
I To 599 19.18 12 

452 Olshnnh Chnk Jnrnlan 
I To 710 2334 IS 

~SJ Ot~hnah Knnhul 
I To 1142 2311 4 

~q 13bhnah Dar.;h Jogtan 
I To 17~ 293 19 

455 Bi shn~h Imdcr Khurd 
1297 I To 348 4 

~5{• Oi$hnnh Mchmuodpur 2424 I To 831 s 
~57 IJishnah Nougmn 2312 I To 646 9 
J5S B•~hnah Koth C:hart..an 

I To 841 2431 13 
J5'l Blshnah Bahndnurkhan 

I To297 6<12 0 
I J60 IJishnah Pnthipur 

I To 360 1947 12 
J61 13ishn:th lsmnilpur 

I To 398 1822 3 
462 Bishnah Schora I To4.51 5427 8 
463 Btshnah Chal. [.;)Ia I To 583 3496 4 

I 41>4 llishnnh Stknndcrpur I To722 2150 8 

~65 Bishn:th Sul tnnpur I To 723 1764 2 

466 IJi~hnllh Dcoli I To 128.5 KSII II 

467 13tshnnh I Chnk Waziru 
1581 12 Brnhmana I To 729 

i ·16S Ob hnah Tarnf Orahmnna I To 914 I 6.14 I 

469 13ishn~h I Snlch!lr I To 1588 92S6 7 
' no Dishnah Kolhcy Salehnr I To 730 :116.~ 7 

·171 Oishnah Chak Jagtu I To 538 2634 13 

472 Otshnnh Chnk Ttlhtr I To234 2398 12 

l 
473 Otshnah Laswora I To 2386 6193 13 

H4 Dtshna.h Makhanpur Chorko.n IToiS26 3391 15 

475 Suchctgarh Dablchar I To 1541 6884 13 

.t76 Suchetgnrh Seer I To492 1894 s 
·177 Suchc1gnrh D~tlah I To 857 )765 I 

Mugowali 6173 4 478 Suchctgarh I To 1371 

479 Su~h~'lgarh Kolll Arayinn I To 11 98 2?36 19 

480 Suchc1garh Kolh Mum 1085 II 
I To 288 

~RI Suchctgarh Kolli Dillll 463 2 
I To 76 

5151 15 
482 Suchclgarh Druiynl Qazlan I To 185d 

H3 12 
~!13 Suchc1garh Arnli 13ady~l I To 108 



~S4 Jammu Non h Mtshriw:~la I ·ro 2JSJ 
6677 17 

~ss Jmnmu North Purkhu -Garhi I To j l7a 
7211 0 

4$b Jmnmu North Rtlipur Domnn~ I To 1608 
3271 1 I ;J 

487 Jammu Nonh ·nJO.thar I To 1190 
765\l I) 

AHS Jammu North Khen I To473 
8540 15 

~89 Jammu North Kcr.tn I To 743 
13352 0 

~90 Jammu North Polourn I To 1344 
25186 Q 

491 Jnmmu North Cho.ll Chanscrwun I To 237 
4484 10 

m Jununu North Chinorc I To 300 394!1 13 
493 Jnmmu Nonh Muthl I To 86~ 

6484 13 
m Jammu North Dharma! I To 650 2295 1.5 

I 495 Jammu North Bamai I To 801 51(}3 2 
496 Jnmmu North Gurah Brnhmann I ToZ68 4640 3 
~97 Jammu North Patoh BrahmWl I To 564 2792 If! 

498 Jammu North MncchnhWl I To623 23 12 10 

499 Jammu North G:~Jay Singhpura I To 290 I 203 1 2 

500 I Bahu Bahu I To 568 3869 4 

I 
50! Bnhu Nam·al BaJa I To 234 3368 13 

502 Bru10 Chowadhi I To 1651 21376 5 
I 503 Bahu Chak Rattnu 2051 5 i I To &06 

' 

50;1 13:~hu Omk Knlu I I To322 2843 13 

505 D:ti!U Chak Jnllu I To706 3020 16 

~06 il(lhu Sun;wan I To2215 66361 5 

507 I llahu ·numgar I To 3'84 185<1 16 

I 508 B~hu Rail<.u I To 178 60.52 10 

509 llnhu Do on ginn I To !<13 3971 2 

5\l) Bahu RnkhBahu I To771 \2020 0 

511 Oahu Channi Kamala I To264 JOSS 0 

m Bahu Chonni Ranlma I To 175 
8354 s 

513 Chnnni 01}u 1388 10 
BallU I To 137 

314 13ai1U Chunni Hirnmnt • 
1265 0 

1To9M 
I To 926 7009 2 

51S Arnia Kool Knlan 
26094 13 

.5 16 13halwnl Bholwnl I To 3934 



.---- Ilhalwal Chnk Uhalwal -j l7 
I To 1248 1>190 10 

518 Ohalwnl Scri l'nndilnn 
I To 474 1617 0 

519 Ohnlwal Dhnr Dh:lrochnn 
8127 I To 885 16 r 5~0 Ohalwnl Kotc 
26674 I To 3650 IS 

521 llhalwal KangraH 
4908 I To 1532 15 

~2 ~ Ohalwul Banu! 
I To 2224 IR?27 : 16 r m Ohnlwnl Ghuroln 
1To2162 111 23 I IR 

5~4 Dhnlw;tl Ghnink 
I To 2483 2l.S79 9 

525 Ohnlwal Amb 
1To21S8 18492 0 

I 
526 n hal w-.11 M~lpur 

I To 1046 8997 0 
527 Ohnlwnl Doomi I To 615 4521 8 
528 Ohnlwnl lunjnn 

I To 2486 13906 0 
529 Bhnlwnl Rum Gnrh I To260 13()8 0 

530 Bhalwal Chuk Slng.hn I To 321 4640 0 
531 Bhnlwal A gore I To 672 2830 18 

32 13h;llwal Jamlial I To 2328 :!3032 0 

m BhJiwnl N:~rgarn I To 353 3328 0 

534 Bhalwru Ohlllla I To 301 2426 0 

535 Ohalwnl Chowa I To 1255 6230 I ·I 

536 Ohalwal Goida I To 783 31-131 6 

537 Oh:llwal DhUll!,! I ToJ40 •1533 0 

m Ohalwal Lassu 1 To 137 1299 16 

539 Bhalwal Bnghani I To 309 8630 19 

540 Bh:llwal Rnblii To471 S026 4 

541 Bh:~lwal Chllklcnr I To 493 4027 5 

542 Bhalwal Mnthwar I To 692 17322 19 

543 13halwal Hundwnl I To 242 6fs4 1 8 

S44 Bhalwnl Glnli 3025 5 
I To623 

26-12 12 
545 Bhnlwnl l'odmi I To 169 

516 Bhnlwnl Ornk 1563 6 
I To 208 

2122·1 12 
5•17 Ohalwal Snrole I To850 

13978 ld 
541! 13halwol Dh!IIIU I To603 

27755 2 
WI Blmlwnl Kcri I To 841 

15 



G llhnl wnl Gurnh Paltan 
llo51\ 3897 13 

551 ItS Purn Murnllinn 
I To S6 3618 10 

s~J R S.Pum Kotli Main Fntch 
I To 9S4 2997 0 

~s~ R.S Pum Kharnin 
3705 I To 901 0 

555 R.S Purn G:u.inn 
1020 I To 304 0 

556 llS.I'um llunn Garh 170.S I To 174 I 
$57 R.S.I'urn Langouun 

I To 573 1603 5 
sss R S.Purn Mnhcsln 

I To 483 1564 2 
559 R.S.Purn Rathann 

I To 1268 6848 0 
560 R.S.Purn Chnk Nnnak 

I To 487 2240 0 
561 R . . Pura Gandli 

1To l415 ) 180 0 
562 R.S.Pura Khour 

I To 1992 7505 4 

56J R.S.Purn Rnipur GulJr.un 
I To 387 1994 18 

S64 R.S.Pura Bhou I To 1004 2397 3 

565 R.S.Pum Mamkn 
I To 671 149S 12 

566 R.S.Purn Chak ll:un1 I To 396 1725 10 

567 R.S.Purn Phindcr I To 888 3617 17 

568 R.S.Purn Kolt i BhJgMn Smgh I To361 1906 14 

569 R.S.Pum Mailkpur I To 218 2171 3 

570 R.S.Pura Toolrcy I To48S 1607 12 

S7l RS.Purn Chnk 1\lw:~l I To2SS 1991 15 

I 572 R.S.I'urn Chal. She1nn I To 330 96!1 0 

l 573 R S.Pum Knly<llla I To 872 5418 17 

! 514 R. S.J>urn Quodarpur I To 401 I IS7 s 
I 
I 

575 R.S.Pura Chak Premo I To 302 1010 0 

I 576 ItS. rum Chuk 13nln I To 1124 2788 3 

517 R S Purn Ohah:sar I To .504 1395 6 

57!1 R S.l'urn Jmdlehur 3456 7 
I To 764 

S79 R.S.Pura ChnkAslnm 20".3 7 
I To 474 

530 llS Pura Kollan 1694 15 
I To 330 

581 R.S.Pum Melu 2385 3 
I To 583 

1602 .s 
582 R S Pum hnd.:r Knlnn I To 53 1 

1341 2 
m R S l'ur;~ Qutnb N1znm I To729 

16 



8~ ltS.I'um K1rp1nd 
I To 1803 47 11 4 

<SS R S.l'um Kolus 
2611 I ro 1032 15 

S~b R S l'um Niahlpur Simbal 
4182 I To 331! 0 

SS7 R.S l'ura Rakh ' ihalpur 
226 I To 41 0 

588 R.S.Purn Tnnda 2497 I To922 s 
5S9 R.S.Pum Rnuinn 

I To38S 2706 0 
5':10 R S.Purn Dnr~opur 

I To 343 1!120 s 
591 R.S Pum Gnnda 

I 'I o 278 lOOK I 
592 R.S.Purn Ban Sulllln 

I To272 1888 0 
$93 R.S.I'u1.1 Thmduy Kalnn 

I To492 3.54 1 11 
I 59.1 R.S.Purn Mnkhanpur GuJJran 2866 I To 34i 1 

595 R.S.Pura R.S.Purn 
I To68 924 19 

596 R.S Purn 13anou I To 379 11!12 s 
597 R S Pura Rangpur Sndhrcy I To 7.50 2533 16 

S9S R.S.l'urn Go ginn I To 990 3272 2 

599 llS Pura Dmptny I To 207 385 16 

I 600 ICS Pura I Purann Pind I To <130 1627 4 

601 R.S.Pura Kh~mb 0 0 

602 R.S.Pur.1 Kolli Shnh Douln I To 533 1359 14 

603 R.S.Pura Nnri I To 1007 2488 0 

61)..1 R.S.Pum Gnzipur I To ~63 2665 19 

t 605 
I 

ltS.Pum Bagga Marh I To381 1042 1.5 

• 606 R S Pt'ra Mcluwal I To .558 1$77 17 

607 R.S.Pura Kuttinn I To 238 707 9 

608 R.S.Pum Choholo I To 1857 7372 8 

609 R.S.Pura Bugsn Janna I To 916 22 19 12 

610 R.S.Pum Chak Tulab I To ot62 122 18 

bll R S Puru Gundl:~ I To 602 2203 s 

I 612 R.S.I'um Chak Ohnktwnr I To 766 2023 8 

613 R.S.Pura Chnk MuSS:~ 1420 6 
I To396 

1705 13 
614 R SJ'ura Ag.,.nn I To5J2 

1266 0 
615 R.S.Pum Sundcrpur I To .520 

1750 16 
1JI6 R S Pura Chok Mohdyar I To 1211 



,.. R.S.I'\tm Th11:lmun 
I To 28? R?l! 16 I 617 

I 

Jassorc - R S.Pum 
I To 559 33SI 3 (•Ill 

' 
r 619 ItS l'unt Khcpcr 

I To 76-1 2784 0 
" 610 r~ S.Puru K11dyal 

I To 198 •186-1 0 ' 

(121 R S Pura Kolli ArJun Srngh I To 624 2395 9 
622 R.S.Pum ChakAgm 

I To 1407 10370 0 
62.3 llS.t>urn Koth Gain n JI\D I To 116 2146 s 
<•2·1 ltS.I>um l'ur(l Ohnn I To ISO 0 0 

r 625 n s J>um ChQk Khan~ I To 17.S 1228 9 



Areas of District Samba proposed to be lnclud d 1 M II e n the Jammu etropo tan Region Development Authority 

Aru 
Namr Of 

s.No Trhsil Nome OfViiiDRe Kh.No. Konal 
I Snmbn Nchari I To 488 71181 

M1rla 
16 

2 Sumba Pnngwal I To 382 1111() 2 
3 Samba Amnia I To 206 2019 3 
.$ Samba Snmlnh I To 270 2102 9 
5 Samba Kotcrn I To ISO 1650 17 
6 Samba Bchn 1 To 280 2563 6 
7 Samba Po.rcl I To 213 13M 14 
s Samba Mandl D111sal I To 166 859 s 
9 Snmba tvillnd1 Sad\\QIIian I To 136 245 IS 
\() Samba Mand1 Guf%al\i\\l\ I To 3\~ n~ II 
ll Samba Ml\nd\ Thalora 11o2ao 1898 3 
12 Samba Ml\ndl Pushwalllnn I To 404 1464 II 
13 Samba Mandi Garh I To 138 2723 0 
1J Samba Mnnd1 Dul'{l,llllian 1 To24 25 19 
IS Samba Mandl Kotli 1 To 150 590 

16 Samba Mandi Kchli . I To 265 851 12 
17 Samba Chak Mnnga Rak·waJ 1 To 954 3254 12 

18 Samba Arazi Samba 1 To 650 5930 13 

19 Samba Samba I To 488 1039 1 

20 Samba Chnk Jang1 1To321 955 2 

21 Samba Chak Girdnri I To66 902 I I 
• 22 Samba Sursal I To 102 132-B 4 

23 Samba Khnnwal I To 116 1700 IS 

24 Samba Rehinn 1 To 574 2596 0 

25 Samba Kntli 1 To 1296 22491 17 

26 Samba Rnmnagnr I To606 87.17 4 

27 Snmba Rakhnmbt~h 1 To 547 9125 17 

28 Samba Karnndi 11'0 162 1567 9 

29 Samba Snmn 1 To 347 3562 0 

Moutllan Kalan 1 To 591 3923 16 
30 Samba 

1 To 157 4186 17 
31 Samb:~ Mouthan Khurd 

1 To 162 4875 0 
32 Samba 13ardnn 

11'0J IS 2117 IS 
33 S.lmba Tc:ri 

1 1oB9 3394 18 
34 Samba Nnngnl 

4482 7 1 'fo 393 35 Samba Lovely 
1 1'o 305 1426 5 

36 Samba Kchnl Alnn 

-. 

!?A- I 

I· 



j7 Snrnba llndlt~ Dconia I To 240 2642 19 
~~ Snrnba Ruit I To92 t ll? 8 Surnhn PJIU)'ri j9 I To 118 3391 2 
40 Snmba Kh~rdl I To 217 7199 17 
~I Snmba K:uhtld Brnhmana I To 391 6701 s 
-12 Samba Saruin I To 439 6536 3 
~3 Samba Tund I To 33 S67 4 
-~~ Sambn DhcQ;Ilfh I To 725 3407 10 
~~ S;1mb11 Ballin l\rnhmna I To 375 4722 II 
.j6 Samba Goscr I To 254 5870 I 
.17 Snmba Bupncrgarh I To 1247 16684 3 
-\& Snmbn Dunia \ToilS 5267 19 
~9 SSI11lba B!lhllcr I To 1215 18S96 14 
50 Snrnbn Pntynri I To 820 2914 0 
51 Snmbn Bhornn I To 224 IOM l 
~2 S.:~rnbn Bnth~l I To444 3627 12 
SJ Snmb:1 Snrln I To 193 1126 12 
5-1 Snmbn Thandwal I To 159 4648 8 
55 s~mbn Beli I To 830 8428 3 
56 Samba Go ran I To 456 8630 16 
51 Samba Budh11·ana I To 190 3600 16 
58 S.1mba Samotha I I To 560 663 1 19 
59 Samba Kaurttha I To 350 1512 12 

60 Samba Phougnl I To 126 1729 10 

61 Samba Jar Jarelli I To 8 5703 19 

62 Samba Tnloor I To 1125 -1958 19 

63 Samb:1 Chnnoori I To339 3463 0 

64 Samba Madkoli 1 To 521 5215 I} 

65 S:~mba Paswal I To 378 3099 7 

66 Snmbn Chnndh I To 378 2196 18 

67 Samba Simbalnn \ To46S 6041 4 

68 Samba Nnud I To 140 782 19 

69 Samba Satllh I To 210 2651 IS 

11) Samba Dh11\ot I To 167 21 17 7 

Pcmhs I To 244 5·146 7 
71 Snrnbn 

Pallni I To 251 4058 12 
72 Snmb:s 

I To 112 1967 14 
7l Sumba Ohom 

I To 369 4632 16 
74 S:lmb!l Nancthnr 

I To 213 3198 7 
15 Samba Knlohil 

I To 240 3581 2 
76 So.mbu Multh 

1 To 293 5028 15 
77 Samba Debckn 

1 



7S Sum btl Kuprl I To 349 -'366 
79 Samba N:lid 8 

I To 104 1562 14 so Samba Arnli I To 233 2257 s Snmbn Dhnnth ~· I To 246 3740 I 
82 Samba Knrnd I To 82 9382 0 
83 Samba llngoon I To 304 8648 4 
S4 Samb:~ Kllnc:r I To 564 IOOSI 12 
85 Santbll Pcyur I To 116 2779 0 
86 Samba Rcyor I To 182 3370 0 
87 Snmbl Jntalt I To 82 6980 14 
ss SJmbn Hordolyan I To 1062 12593 0 
89 Samba Jecd I To 1St 9-106 4 
90 Samb!l Sou dam I To IS78 l321S 13 
91 S!lmba Be in I To 37S 6654 8 
92 Snmbn Snnoor I To 865 13905 0 
93 St~mba Khnbbal I To 324 5752 0 
94 Snmbn Kali Nni I To 64 237 IS 
95 Snmba Pnpar A vtam I To 289 6071 0 
96 Samba Pnpar Bruhmana I To 571 1978 IS 
97 Samba Kah Puroni I To 210 S524 0 
98 Samb:. Jan ora I To 396 5541 17 
99 Samba llbarathgarh I To 1069 20715 0 
100 Samba Mohargarh I To 335 25226 I 

101 Samba Kummi I To 450 9835 0 

102 Samba Parthy:tl I To 108 2~47 IS 

103 Samba Bndheri I To 294 9742 18 

104 Samba Manhor Gopala I To 188 3966 9 

lOS Samba Langth I To 307 2171 0 

106 Samba Bela Samba I To 34 2-US 3 

107 S:~mba Chuk Nank I To .)57 1831 s 
108 Samba Chak Mnngn Guljra I To 312 2280 13 

109 Samba Bela Manhor I To IS 2751 6 

110 Samba Mandhera I To306 96)7 IS 

Ill Sambn Nnndanl I To48 4225 6 

112 Samba Daboh I To 558 6991 0 

I To 512 4727 15 
113 Samba Bnlore 

I To 303 3115 0 
114 Snmbn Shall 

I To 127 193 1 12 
115 Snmbn Gowolchora 

I To 31!.3 3999 I 
116 Samba Man:u~u 

I To 123 2662 6 
117 Samba Palth 

I To -100 S369 19 
liS Samba Oaruic 



- 1' -

r- 119 S.1mbn Rakh Darutee I To 61 $039 II 120 Snmbn Jnr Mnnanu I To 10 48<17 4 
121 Romgnrh Rnm~rh I To 1847 4193 0 
122 Ramgrh Rnmloo 13rohmnnn I To822 1933 17 
123 Rnmgrh Tnndi S>~ngm I To 204 1433 16 
12.1 Rnmgrh Tnndi Znmum I 1413 3 
125 Rnrngrh Jnrd RndhMn I To 213 1601 14 
126 Rnmgrh Bnndrnl I To 248 1121 0 
127 Rnm17h Ramloo Rnsolinn I To 417 1167 14 
12& Rnmgrh Chnk Snl11rian I To362 l$37 7 
129 nnmgrh Knrnli Knlan I To 593 17$3 14 
130 Ramgrh Jnrd Sarwa I To 334 1374 19 
131 Rnrngrh Kcranwalt I To 804 2172 0 
132 !Qmgrh Makhu Mcra I To 415 2408 17 
133 Rnmgrh Knmli Khurd I To 509 1457 10 
134 R\\mgrl\ Cl\nk Ban:~ I To99\ 2692 7 
13$ Rnmgrh Snrwn I To 875 30~ 1 16 
136 Ramgrh Radwan I To 345 2548 I 
137 Ramgrh Shri Pratap Singh ITo 131 1240 6 

Pura 
138 Ramgrh Chack Goran I To 147 91$ I 
139 Rnmgrh Knlnh I To 309 2301 I 

140 Rnmgrh Radwan Khurd I To 341 2354 16 

I .I I Rnmgrh S w.lllkhn I To809 6699 0 

1.12 Rnmgrh Rakh Jhang I To 329 2144 0 

I .I) Rnmgrh JhMg I To 734 .19.19 0 

144 Rnmgrh Ran I To 651 4799 7 

145 Ramgrh Rnrn I To 233 4098 12 

146 Rnmgrh R~kh Rnr:~ I To 81 2856 0 

147 Rnrngrh Dnbuj Knkn I To 471 3012 10 

1.18 Ramgrh DnbuJ Shehzndn I To350 28SS II 

149 Rnmgrh Kamala I To 367 2533 9 

ISO Ramgrh Nazwal I To 304 2697 17 

Ratkn Mehboobn 1 To 103 1211 0 
lSI Rnmgrh 

Shnudpur I To 919 2839 0 
152 Rnmgrh 

Gho Rakv.'lllan I To 735 2497 0 
153 Rnmgrh 

1 To 643 2~72 0 
154 Rnmt;rh Gho 13rahmana 

1 To 4.17 2.182 0 
ISS Rnmgrh Gho MMshan 

1 To 780 2629 0 
156 Rumgrh Roikn Lnbunu 

1 To lOS 91.5 0 
157 Rarngrh Donwnl 

1 To 164 1370 14 
15B R:~jpum Chhnn Dhwtu 18 Ito 1417 3809 
159 Rojpum Raghuchak 

I• 

~H 



160 R:Upum Bad tal llo 640 2298 
161 Rajpurn Sanoorn 17 

Rojpum 
I To 1343 '>079 10 162 Paloona I To 1348 2570 14 163 Ghngwnl Nonath I To 2295 24932 13 164 Ghag\\:tl Harsnth I To 899 3257 0 165 Ghogwnl Sumrn I To 1993 )(1042 \(} 

166 Ohag\\ol Rntwnna I To 1198 8150 18 
167 Ghogwal GhngWlll I To 331 511 0 
168 Ghagw:1l JQ.S:~th I To 944 4404 0 
169 Ghagwnl Chnnn Mot liM I To 659 7283 IS 
170 Ohagwal Gurah Jatnh I To 693 2269 2 
11\ Gh;agwnl Rnndwn\ I To 770 2560 0 
172 Ghngwnl Tnpyal I To 879 12805 17 
173 Ghagwal Muthi Khunl I To 810 IS70 II 
I7~ Ghngwal Pa.tyari Katlnn I To 879 7306 13 
175 Ghagwul Radyul I To 517 3184 0 
176 Ghagwnl Saga! I To444 29!t3 \~ 

177 Gha.gwal Gllllgccth I To 63 I 3184 12 
178 Ghagwal Raj ali I To 156 1108 s 
179 Ghag\\UI Mad hem I To 920 3098 12 
ISO Ghngwol Muthi Knlnn I To 693 2252 3 . 
181 Ghagwal Treli I To348 2074 6 
I82 Ghagwill Narnn I To 826 1200 8 

183 Ghngwal Sl\llgwali I To 585 9317 3 

184 Ghagwnl Balooni I To 348 6412 12 

185 Ghngwal Sohandn I To -!51 2392 0 

186 Ghagwal Chnnn Kahna Ito 230 1319 12 

187 Gnaswal Chann M\llgmin \ To647 240S IS 

188 Ghogwal J[IIWill I To 920 7312 18 

1 ~9 B.ui Brohmana Birpur I To206S 29736 IS 

190 Ba.ri Brnhmana Rnjpur Koul3r I To 304 620S 0 

191 Bari Bmhmnnn Bassi Khurd I To 409 lli06 0 

192 Bari Bmhmana Palli I To 1156 7636 6 

193 Bari Brnhmann Rnkh Rajpur I To 140 5SS 17 

194 Ban Brohmana Knrtholi I To 979 17822 IS 

195 Mec:n Sarlcar I To 1226 3991 6 
Dnri Bmhmana 

Mcen ChJikllll I To 911 12976 8 
196 Dllri Brnhmtu1n 

I To 1175 6328 0 
197 13nri Bmhrnann Smail pur 

Gown I I ToM l 14)5 I I 
198 l!ari IJrilhmnnn 

I To 315 20S8 0 
199 Bari Brnhrnana Khlldergal 

I To 267 952 7 
200 Dan [!rnhmnnn Kishnnpur 



I! 
-201 Bnrl B r.~hmn~~n Bhntli I To 304 762 

201 llari nmhmllll!l Oudo1 7 
I To 94 

[i 
1281 9 203 Oari Bmhmnnn Rakh I 141 0 

Bari Or.~hmnna 4 204 Rnri I To 560 .5518 I 
205 Onri Orohmnna Paul I To 54 I 5623 9 
206 Bari 13mhmnnn Tnrore I To 970 4564 0 
207 Bari Bmhmann Oadhori I To 746 IIOOS 0 
208 Oari Brnhmnna Kal\\1lhu I To 1491 38944 0 
209 Ban llmhmnno D11on I To 1338 411.5.5 18 
210 Ban Bmhrn"na \lunnnndal I To518 nszo i', 10 
211 Bon Dr.lhmnna San gar I To 63.5 12&21 s 
212 Bari Brnhmruta Anand pur I To SIO 21S26 2 
213 Ban Omhm1111a Nngrola I To 541 SS27 19 
:!I :I Bari B~mnna Sadml I To 349 103.53 0 
215 Ban Omhm!.llla Sumbli I To 322 7926 0 
216 Bnri Bmhmnna Rnkh Chrik I To 12 6202 0 
217 Bari BmhmSI!Ill Kh:uu Mad:ma I To 1912 42464 19 
218 Bari Brahmnna T:Uher I To 518 1924 II 
219 Bari Bmhmana Padal I To244 6010 3 
220 Burl Bmhmnna Rajool I To 884 .S93S 17 
22 1 Vijaypur Salmen I To 6.52 56 52 0 
222 Vijo,>-pur AmomLI l To592 4458 IJ 

223 Vijnypur Gupwnl 1 To 240 1133 14 

224 Vijnypur Pnrtnp Singh Purn I To 161 1740 9 

22S Vijaypur IW:h Thalori I To 230 m 0 

226 Vijnypur Tho In Gujr:m I To 267 2230 3 

:!27 Vijnypur Thnlori Brnhnmnn I To 262 1032 12 

228 Vijaypur Chhanni M:mhnsn I To 263 2012 0 

229 Vijaypur Vij:typur I To 6-10 4676 6 

230 Y1jaypur Pekhari I To 269 3802 12 

231 Vijaypur Gudwnl 1Toll98 3&91 I 

232 Vijaypur Gagore I To 326 3~07 16 

Tm·:~ Pur I To 56 694 12 
23J Vi)aypur 

Chuk Bngla I To 275 2279 18 
234 Vijnypur 

Chak DouLll I To 139 1280 6 
235 Vijaypur 

I To 6S II OS 7 
236 V1jaypur Chumbio111 

I To 290 2323 3 
237 Vi,1nypur Rnmpur 

I To 461 '2~1{} s 
238 Vijaypur Gulwnl 

2~39 0 
239 Vijaypur 011d:Lii I To 471 

I To 101 1204 s 
240 V1jnypur SUJWllll 

15 I To 336 .3098 
I'' 241 VIJnypur ChllJWOI 

!BA·6 



242 ViJuypur Chak Bathol I To 27 1010 0 
243 Vijaypur Bri Kamila I To 357 14784 10 
244 Vtjaypur Cha\.. M11du Sndrnlia I To 190 467 19 
l~S ViJuypur Daghorc: I To 667 3164 0 
2~6 Vtjuypur Chtlk Chiba Khurd I To 79 1100 16 
2-17 Vijaypur Chtlk Mcdu Bll50tru I To 153 2354 5 
2~8 Vijaypur Chtlk Mchtnb Singh I To46 738 7 
249 Vtjnypur Barn I To 217 4082 4 
250 Vijaypur Chak Jawnla Stn~h I To80 907 18 
251 Vilaypur Chak Chtba Kalan 1 To 193 2054 2 
252 Vijnypur Sup\\al I To 592 S48S I 
253 Vtjnypur Bngla 1To4196 47831 3 

25~ ViJaypur Mnrhoon I To 340 1464 13 

2SS Vtjnypur Gurnh Slathinn I To 888 IOS61 14 

256 Vijaypur Rujinder Pum I To 759 10897 6 
257 ViJnypur Sangwal I To 659 6004 " 2SS Vtjaypur Bad\'oul I To 354 4064 2 

259 Vijaypur Nathwal I To 150 1675 s 
260 ViJnypur Rakh Buroti nn I To 837 16213 13 



- r 
•I Areas of Dist rict Kathua proposed to be In 1 d d 

l/l r c U e In the Jam 
Metropo •tan Region Development Authority mu 

Aru 
!lin me Of 

s.!'lo Tehsll Name Of VIIIaee Kh. No, Kan•l I I hrnnagnr Pheru Chnk I To 406 942 
Marla 

10 
~ Htmnagnr Dhnngroll I To684 1594 10 
J liimnngnr .1\rjun Chnk I To640 1266 17 
4 Hirnnngnr Sul:.a Chnk I To 995 3534 IS 
5 Hiranagnr Hir.utngnr I To 1564 11591 4 
6 Htranagnr Behan I To ISS 846 17 
7 Hirnnagnr Rnkh Snrk:u 

Htmnagnr 
I To 434 2791 16 

!! llirunn!;nr Chak Jangi ITo 513 2()34 5 
9 Hlrnnngar Chnk Rnllan I To 318 1354 I I 

10 Htranngnr Snnyul I To 851 1691 15 

II Htmnagnr Allu Chak I To 411 1697 12 

12 Htranagnr Bassi Jnmwal I To 311 858 7 

13 1-ltranngur Dolka I To 101 624 14 

14 Hiranngnr Jolla Chak I To 676 2399 12 

15 Hiran:1gnr Jnndi I To 951 7273 12 

16 Himn>~g:~r TI!uthay Ch:lk I To465 1456 12 

17 Hiranag;~r Dhnndwnl I To 227 468 I~ 

18 Htranagar Jawullu Chak I To 434 1529 16 

19 Htranagnr 13hidu Chak I To 173 540 7 

20 Hiranngar Gurha Mundi:~~~ 1 To 1522 39~0 8 

21 Hiranngnr Gurhn Baalu I To 612 1872 17 

12 Himnngnr Gurha tlddnrnn 1 To I "3 3277 3 

Gnrnh I To 353 5981 s 
23 lltmm1gur 

Satoorn 1 To 785 4789 10 
2-1 Hiranagnr 

Bhniyn 1 To 1444 11472 0 
2.5 Hirnnagar 

1 To 1053 10515 0 
26 Hirnnagnr Mel a 

1 To 704 6624 5 
27 Hiran:1gnr Kattal Bmbmnn 

1 To 316 2569 9 
28 Htr.m::gnr Mutltt llnrdo Dunga 

1 To 396 2517 2 
21) llimnngur Jl,unhnl 

... 
rTuA- 1 

------· 



JO Hlrnnngnr Kootah I To IS91 108S4 0 
~,r 31 lltrnnngnr Kannh \To '168 7716 :1', 14 

32 Hirnnngnr Puua Rnsnnn I To 796 7486 0 
Jl lllnmngnr Snida I To 752 72SS 1:' IS 
34 Hinmagar Sohal I To 640 3032 0 
35 Hirnnngnr Chh;m KhBtrinn I To 982 3240 12 
36 Himnagnr Sukhu Chack I To 714 2806 8 
37 llirnnngar Den I To 41S 1203 I(} 

t : ~ 38 HirMngnr Chhan Moriru1 I To 342 2277 16 
39 Hirnnngar Gurnh Mchtinn I To642 3316 IS 
40 Hirnnngnr Dhnmyal I To440 1468 16 
~I Hiranngnr Sallnn I To 186 3S!I 17 
42 Hiranngnr Rakh Snrkar Snllan I To2S 4597 2 
~3 Joliranagar Oh::~lli I To981 336S 3 
~ H1ranngnr Chnjnnuh I To 392 2137 12 

45 Hirnnagnr Chack Dal;mda I To 344 4204 s 
46 Hirnnagar Bh~tynri Brnhmnna I To 281 2718 

47 Himnagar Dhulln 
I' 

I To 600 2465 2 

~s Himnagar Chuck Dannu I To 425 ::!~29 16 

~9 Hirnnugnr Quosba I To 309 4169 12 

S{) Hirnnagar Chak Dnya\n I To 490 liD Ill 

51 Hirnnognr Ullgriyal I To 536 4117 14 

52 Hiranagnr Knrwnl I To 287 478 II 

53 Himnngnr Darmal l To 126 508 14 

54 H1r.magnr Chnnn rtnnga 
I To 382 3621 8 

ss H1rnnagnr Pathwal 
1 To 1074 6200 

56 HI una 11,:11' l<.sJ.ryuro 
I To 48~ JS.lS l) 

57 Hirnn:tgar Chndwo.l 
1 To 1287 5912 8 

58 H unnagnr Chhan Dityal I To 974 2370 18 

59 1-ltmnngar Korc Qur!Sbn 1 Ton7 4946 18 

60 Hlrnnagnr Khurnr I To93 533 14 

61 ll iranngnr Sprain I To 153 1174 IS 

62 Hmmugnr Chhopnki Knlan 1 To 741 2639 8 



o3 Hiranagnr Chnpakl Khurd 

~""" 64 I Hrnnagnr Chak Clnng1 Ram 
I To SS4 '2&2b 3 

65 Hirnnngnr Gadynl 
I To 208 93S 6 
I To 774 - 2SI9 14 

EIUA-3 





I JO Katrn 
l'nnhnl 

I To 108J 19978 
10 

j 
Jl Kntru 

Kun Kn11yal1111 
I To 772 942.) 

19 
32 Katrn 

Pllllthul 
I To 793 3710 18 

JJ Katru 
Talccn 

I To 7$ 1911 16 
J~ h.otra Chak Bhagta 

I To 341 mo 7 
35 Katru 

Dadoora 
I To 801 7444 14 

36 Katrn Bhagra 
I To662 301$ 

j 
37 Katra MMoon 

I To 625 2414 6 
38 Kmru 

Chand11'11 
I To$65 10494 12 39 Kotra Nnleh 
I To JOI 562 12 40 Kntm Serli I To 890 140S I ~I Katra Parch I To 811 3367 12 



,..... 
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r-- reas of District Udhampur proposed to be included In the Jammu 
A Metropolitan Region Development Author.!!i_ 

r 

Area 
Name or 

Nnmeorvm~ Kh. No.s l<nnal 
Tehsil 

Marla 
s.No 

Udhnmpur Udhnr!!.l!..ur TC 1-1572 1032 I 
1 

Udhrunpur ~ 

Str'!liOOr I·SJS 674 10 
I 2 

Udhampur ~ : 

11mndn Pndnr 1-485 842 17 
3 

Udhnmpur 
Sail Snllllll 1-1097 2286 14 -1 

Udhampur 
Karlt~i Khalkl 1-84 332 16 

r,, s 
Udhnmpur 

Kolar Himitr 1-299 1611 9 6 
Udhampur 

N~ta 1-335 564 13 7 
Udh~~mpur 

s Dnn~l 
Udhampur 

1-706 148 12 

17 Knrllli Suki 1-41 s 627 9 

0 
Udbampur 

Barrian 1-174 1459 10 

763 2 
~· Udhampur 

ShrvNoUW 1-599 li' I I 

19 
l1i Udh~~mpur 

Rount 1-t~ 1620 ~~ 12 

4761 II ~ 
Udhampur 

Thil 1-634 JJ 

605 8 
Udhampur 

Sw;li1 1-342 14 

1-289 945 2 
Udhampur 

Chnri IS 

1-1032 3487 15 
Udhnmpur 

Omal:~ 16 

1-1571 3358 10 Udhampur 
Ornarn ~r 17 

18 
Udh3mpur 

(j~era t-867 1917 I 

19 
Udhampur 

Shntaha 1-442 3215 12 

20 
Udhampur 

Jakh110r 1-1185 4993 3 

21 
Udhampur 

Dalah 1-772 1133 6 

22 
Udhampur 

Sui 1-594 2824 I 

2041 II 
I ' Udhrunpur 

Snmbal 1·.592 23 
16 1·13 732 Udhampur 

Rnkh Tnndc:t 24 

25 
Udhampur 

Chnnthnl 1-30 418 2 

10 1-60 99 Udhampur NQ\vah 26 
13 1-458 1197 Udhampur Karlai Kang_loo 27 
3 1·550 3496 l)dh~~mpur Bnddnll 
10 

28 
1-2!l-l 687 Udhampur Kotll Pam 29 

l'DH·t 



~ 

I Udhnmpur 
Snnsoo 1-3 88 23 30 17 

, 30 
Udhnmpur 

Deli Chnk 1-2 97 24 87 7 ~~ 
31 

Udlmmpur 
Dhnnori l'arli 1-710 3094 16 

r 
32 

Udhumpur 
1-232 12S9 7 

I 
Dhnnorl Urwnrll I i .33 

Udhampur 
1-396 1497 3 

II M!!!!!)n H 
Udhnmpur r,:: 

1-4 2266 13 
Rakh Sansoo 3S 

Udhnmpur 
1-700 2S44 18 

M~a t~ 36 
Udhampur 

1-441 2S66 16 
Rnthlnn u 37 

Udhnmpur 
ph u'}!l!_ n I 1-18!!9 63S3 16 

38 
Udhnmpur L' 

1-132S 4698 I 
Loundnn 39 

Udhnmpur 
1-473 2041 8 

fi Banal 40 

7 

I f 
Udhompur 

Mansoo 1-12 42 1:~ 41 
Udhompur 

1-90 563 8 Bishul Jnnan 42 

1-276 7526 4 
r Udh:lmpur 

Rakh Thano11 !I 43 

1-846 4239 IS 
I Udhnmpur 

B:!J!.h Loat It 44 

1-76 780 14 
Udhnmpur 

Knh Sadotrian 
I 

~:: 45 

1-1363 8171 9 
Udhnmpur 

K3wn 1,!: ~6 

1-246 ISIS 0 
Udhnmpur 

Gordi fti 47 

48 
Udhnmpur 

ChMi 1-90 389 3 

f:: 49 
Udhnmpur 

Sutain 1-310 343 9 

so Udhnmpur 
PreJ:ian 1-253 2257 s 

51 
Udhnmpur 

Sounthon 1·562 3027 II 

52 
Udhampur 

Chnkahnr 1-870 3693 14 

53 
Udh:smpur 

Chakahllr Sundh 1-6S2 7226 10 

6281 IS 1-1928 
i:' Udhampur 

Malhar 54 

55 
Udhampur 

Ln~n 1-824 3541 I 

56 
Udhampur 

Rndakotc 1-10 S3 5481 19 -
57 

Udhampur 
Chulorn J-8 16 1452 II 

58 
Udhumpur 

Kan_!aru 1-S 94 164 6 IS -
99 !!6 10 

Rchmba!Jf!l 1-3 246 Udhompur 
59 

97 3 32 I· 964 Udhe~mp ur 
Kothi 60 

8123 7 1-2377 Udhnmp ur DQttnl 61 
6 21701 Parln 13nttnl I· 1070 Udhamp ur 

62 

\)H. 2 

· ~· 



-
..- Udhampur 

Bnllinn \J- 63 u dhnmpur r-
6.1 Lehri 

t- Udhampur 
65 Orudinn 

!'""" lldhnmpur 
66 Roun 

t""" Udhnmpur 
67 

Udhmnpur 
B1shal Rojoli11n 

68 Knshirah 
t- Udhrunpur 

69 Sundl'1l!li 
r- Udhrunpur 

70 Munal 
r Udhnmpur 

71 Snmole 
t""" Udhampur 

72 T1l.:n 
Udhnmpur 

73 Lehnu 

1.' 7~ 
Udhrunpur 

Jarmara 
Udhrunpur 

15 Dhnnoo 

76 
Udhrunpur 

G3tial 
Udhrunpur 

Chnrhai 77 

78 
Udhampur 

Seen Brahnunn 

79 
Udluunpur 

Kotli Jiiian 

80 
Udhrunpur 

Pnttn 

81 
Udhwnpur 

Seen Thakrnn 

82 
Udhampur 

Knh Phalntn 

83 
Udhampur 

Mand 

8-1 
Udhwnpur 

MandNcw 

85 
Udhampur 

Oorolla 

86 
Udhwnpur 

Neeli Nnllnh 

ti7 
Udhampur 

Nalla Kuhlana 

' 88 
Udhnmpur 

Ku~Chnn.2 

89 
Udhampur 

Hnrtnryan 

90 
Udhwnpur 

Sunari 

91 
Udhampur 

Knmbnl Dangn 

92 
Udhnmpur 

Mon~mli 

Chnk Rakhwnl an Udhwnp ur 
93 

94 
Udhwnp ur 

Shitmmbal 

Sokw' 
Udhnm pur 

95 

I IJ 

1-1109 63.57 

1·822 3417 

1·1726 7224 

1-766 9997 

1·7 soo 
1·789 2145 

1-1101 1sn9 
1·1184 15485 

1·561 6792 

1-1336 7995 

1·897 7074 

1-318 7660 

1-578 2626 

1·548 3162 
• 

1-435 2734 

1-1013 8920 

1-1383 7964 

1-712 2396 

1-983 12978 

1-961 2719 

1·1687 28819 

1-1229 7846 

1·1652 4189 

1-676 2166 

1-778 2216 

1-697 2661 

1-438 32466 

1-618 262 95 

90 1·5 6355 

I · I .J 13 38 98 

1·1 986 69 69 

1-234 1231 

1-156 477 

2 

12 

7 

9 

16 

10 

a 

12 

18 

10 

3 

18 

2 

19 

18 

3 

II 

19 

19 

IS 

4 

19 

17 

5 

4 

10 

4 

18 

17 

II _ 

s -
-



' 

r Udhampur 
Sahnan 1-446 122S 7 

1i 96 
Udhumpur 

Kahn 1-671 2337 3 
' 91 

Udhnrnpur 
1-968 2826 I 

I 
Padnnoo 98 

Udhumpur 
1-·m 1SS 6 

K h l!!.!i:. ar 99 
Udhnmpur 

1-3052 14502 II 
Jib 100 

Udhampur 
Gamai 1-807 15041 " 

101 
Udhnmpur I 

1·884 4682 2 
Lotn 102 

Udhompur 
Deola 1-723 2S37 s 103 

Udhnmpur 
1-100 S23 3 

Melli 104 
Udhnmpur 

105 Belli 
Udhnmpur 

1-294 183 10 
1-652 5327 10 Dabrch r ~~ 106 

Udhnmpur 
1-2 419S 9 Rnkh Ncra Nnll 107 

Udhnmpur 
I·S22 JOSS 4 Lnnsl 108 

1-218 844 9 
Udhrunpur 

J~tr 109 

1-287 8S4 17 
I Udhrunpur 

T~ 110 

1-134 678 12 
r Udhnmpur 

Takoli Ill 

1-372 6S8 14 
I Udhnmpur 

Fcmn 112 

113 
Udhampur 

Man_g!otc 1-1013 3340 4 

114 
Udhnmpur 

Pat Ia 1-250 1475 14 

II S 
Udhompur 

Krimchi 1-259 1043 10 
Udhnmpur 

116 Mansar 1-59$ ssoo 4 

(, 

I ' 

I" 

\!!H. 4 

It 


